Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’s

ARTS AND COMMERCE COLLEGE, SATPUR
Janta High School Campus, Satpur,
Tal.: Nashik, Dist.: Nashik (Maharashtra) Pin : 422007

PH.:0253-235410 College Code : 0897
E-Mail: srcollege.satpur@mvp.edu.in Centre No. : 0897
Website: https://mvpsatpurcollege.ac.in/ AISHE: C-41756

Principal : Dr.D.G.Ushir, M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D.

4.1.2: Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development
and augmentation excluding salary during the last five years

4.1.2.1: Expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation,
excluding salary year wise during last five years

Year Budget allocated Total expenditure | Page No.
for excluding salary
infrastructure (INR)
augmentation
(INR)

2017-18 25000 18460 6680972 1-9°

2018-19 200000 160789 854737 10-17
2019-20 400000 387930 569121 18-26
2020-21 60000 38576 548756 27-35
2021-22 175000 139371 416525 36-44




MVP Samajs
Arts And Commerce College Satpur, Dist- Nashik

Maintenance of infrastrcture
Year Particuler Remark
Academic Faculty ;

2017-18 | Internet Exp. 0 0 0 0
Postage 286 0 0 0
Pinting& Binding 51,310.00 0 0 0
Stationary 17,490.00 0 0 0
Telephone Exp. 23,546.00 0 0 0
Afflation Fee 0 0 0 0
Audit Fee 10856 0 0 0
Avishakar 10279 0 0 0
Advertisement Exp 0 0 0 0
Earn &Lern Exp. 0 0 0 0
Other Exp. 0 0 0 0
Electric Material Exp. 18,120.00 0 0 0
Professional Fee 0 0 0 0
Gas Exp. 729 0 0 0
Generator Fueal Exp 0 0 0 0
| Card 635 0 0 0
Land Revanue 0 0 0 0
NSS Exp. 0 0 0 0
Peon Uniform 2,310.00 0 0 0
Remunaration Exp 40,200.00 0 0 0
Samaj Day Exp 0 0 0 0
Sanitation 5,800.00 0 0 0
Seminar &Traning Exp. 84,323.00 0 0 0
Software Maintance 0 13860 0 0
Sport Exp 0 0 0 0
Travling Exp. 0 0 0 0
Water Bill 0 0 0 0
ECA Exp. 5,441.00 0 0 0
Gymkhana Exp. 24,799.00 0 0 0
Newspaper & Mag 2,297.00 0 0 0
Student Award &Gathring 0 0 0 0
RTO Tax 0 0 0 0
Vehical Insurance 0 0 0 0
Vehical Repair & Main. 0 0 0 0
VehicalFueal Exp 0 0 0 0
Bus Loan Interest 0 0 0 0
Computer Maintanance 0 20819 0 0
Building Construction (UGC) 0 0 0 0
Depreciation 0 230641 0 0
Bank Commission 455 0 0 0
Collage Exam Exp. 2,32,222.00 0 0 0
Bank Commission Exam A.C. 0 0 0 0
Computer & Other Equipment 0 0 3200 0
Furniture, Deadstock 0 0 0 0
Library 0 0 15260 0
Machinary& Other Equipment 12,06.00 0 0 0

_ 5130’812




MVP Samajas

Arts And Commerce College Satpur, Dist- Nashik

Maintenance of infrastrcture
Year Particuler Remark
Academic Faculty ;
2018-19 | Internet Exp. 0 0
Postage 250 0
Pinting& Binding 90,638.00 0
Stationary 11,393.00 0
Telephone Exp. 21,800.00 0
Afflation Fees 1,32.,000.00 0
Audit Fee 11,800.00 0
Avishakar 0 0
Advertisement Exp 0 0
Earn &Lern Exp. 0 0
Other Exp. 0 0
Electric Material Exp. 0 0
Professional Fee 0 0
Gas Exp. 0 0
Generator Fueal Exp 0 0
| Card 0 0
Land Revanue 0 0
NSS Exp. 0 0
Peon Uniform 0 0
Remunaration Exp 47,843.00 0
Samaj Day Exp 0 0
Sanitation 7,130.00 0
Seminar &Traning Exp. 7,232.00 0
Software Maint 0 13,860.00
Sport Exp 5,985.00 0
Travling Exp. 14,935.00 0
Water Bill 0 0
ECA Exp. 3,676.00 0
Gymkhana Exp. 5,194.00 0
Newspaper & Mag 5,126.00 0
Student Award &Gathring 0 0
RTO Tax 0 0
Vehical Insurance 0 0
Vehical Repair & Main. 0 0
VehicalFueal Exp 0 0




Bus Loan Interest 0 0 0
Computer Maintanance 0 36565 0
Building Construction (UGC) 0 0 0
Depreciation 0 341171 0
Bank Commission 856.96 0 0
Collage Exam Exp. 68,443.00 0 0
Bank Commission Exam A.C. 0 0 0
Computer & Other Equipment 0 0 62899
Furniture, Deadstock 0 0 75002
Library 0 0 22858
Machinary& Other Equipment 0 0 0




Arts And Commerce College Satpur, Dist- Nashik

Maintenance of infrastrcture
Year Particuler Remark
Academic Faculty
2019-20 Internet Exp. 0 0 0 0
Postage 207 0 0 0
Pinting& Binding 5,370.00 0 0 0
Stationary 3,799.00 0 0 0
Telephone Exp. 24,585.00 0 0 0
Afflation Fee 2,000.00 0 0 0
Audit Fee 15,930.00 0 0 0
Avishakar 0 0 0 0
Advertisement Exp 0 0 0 0
Earn &Lern Exp. 0 0 0 0
Other Exp. 12,852.00 0 0 0
Electric Material Exp. 0 0 0 0
Professional Fee 0 0 0 0
Gas Exp. 0 0 0 0
Generator Fueal Exp 0 0 0 0
| Card 2,125.00 0 0 0
Land Revanue 0 0 0 0
NSS Exp. 1,900.00 0 0 0
Peon Uniform 3,535.00 0 0 0
Remunaration Exp 59,250.00 0 0 0
Samaj Day Exp 0 0 0 0
Sanitation 13,876.00 0 0 0
Seminar &Traning Exp. 500 0 0 0
Software Maint 0 2,360.00 0 0
Sport Exp 4,804.00 0 0 0
Travling Exp. 13,595.00 0 0 0
Water Bill 0 0 0 0
ECA Exp. 0 0 0 0
Gymkhana Exp. 11,025.00 0 0 0
Newspaper & Mag 5,448.00 0 0 0
Student Award &Gathring 53,812.00 0 0 0
RTO Tax 0 0 0 0
Vehical Insurance 0 0 0 0
Vehical Repair & Main. 0 0 0 0
VehicalFueal Exp 0 0 0 0
Bus Loan Interest 0 0 0 0
Computer Maintanance 0 22,678.00 0 0
Building Construction (UGC) 0 0 0 0
Depreciation 0 2,97,154.00 0 0
Bank Commission 1,397.12 0 0 0
Collage Exam Exp. 0 0 0 0




Bank Commission Exam A.C. 0 0 0 0
Computer & Other Equipment 0 0 95,093.00 0
Furniture, Deadstock 0 0 2,57,475.00 0
Library 0 0 35,362.00 0
Machinary& Other Equipment 0 0 0 0




Arts And Commerce College Satpur, Dist- Nashik

Maintenance of infrastrcture

Year Particuler Remark
Academic Faculty
2020-21 Internet Exp. 0 0 0 0
Postage 251 0 0 0
Pinting& Binding 0 0 0 0
Stationary 12,348.00 0 0 0
Telephone Exp. 23,741.00 0 0 0
Afflation Fee 1,32,000.00 0 0 0
Audit Fee 13,570.00 0 0 0
Avishakar 0 0 0 0
Advertisement Exp 0 0 0 0
Earn &Lern Exp. 0 0 0 0
Other Exp. 0 0 0 0
Electric Material Exp. 0 0 0 0
Professional Fee 3,540.00 0 0 0
Gas Exp. 0 0 0 0
Generator Fueal Exp 0 0 0 0
| Card 0 0 0 0
Land Revanue 0 0 0 0
NSS Exp. 0 0 0 0
Peon Uniform 1,080.00 0 0 0
Remunaration Exp 52,884.00 0 0 0
Samaj Day Exp 0 0 0 0
Sanitation 12,936.00 0 0 0
Seminar &Traning Exp. 9,950.00 0 0 0
Software Maint 0 16,737.00 0 0
Sport Exp 5,698.00 0 0 0
Travling Exp. 2,419.00 0 0 0
Water Bill 0 0 0 0
ECA Exp. 1,345.00 0 0 0
Gymkhana Exp. 3,744.00 0 0 0
Newspaper & Mag 3,476.00 0 0 0
Student Award &Gathring 0 0 0 0
RTO Tax 0 0 0 0
Vehical Insurance 0 0 0 0
Vehical Repair & Main. 0 0 0 0
VehicalFueal Exp 0 0 0 0
Bus Loan Interest 0 0 0 0
Computer Maintanance 0 13,931.00 0 0
Building Construction (UGC) 0 0 0 0
Depreciation 0 2,45,915.00 0 0
Bank Commission 1,850.08 0 0 0
Collage Exam Exp. 0 0 0 0




Bank Commission Exam A.C. 0 0 0 0
Computer & Other Equipment 57,056.00 0 0 0
Furniture, Deadstock 0 0 0 0
Library 0 0 38576 0
Machinary& Other Equipment 0 0 0 0




Arts And Commerce College Satpur, Dist- Nashik

Maintenance of infrastrcture
Year Particuler Remark
Academic Faculty
2021-22 Internet Exp. 0 0 0 0
Postage 0 0 0 0
Pinting& Binding 7,908.00 0 0 0
Stationary 6,015.00 0 0 0
Telephone Exp. 23,851.00 0 0 0
Afflation Fee 2,000.00 0 0 0
Audit Fee 11,800.00 0 0 0
Avishakar 0 0 0 0
Advertisement Exp 0 0 0 0
Earn &Lern Exp. 0 0 0 0
Other Exp. 0 0 0 0
Electric Material Exp. 0 0 0 0
Professional Fee 0 0 0 0
Gas Exp. 0 0 0 0
Generator Fueal Exp 0 0 0 0
| Card 0 0 0 0
Land Revanue 0 0 0 0
NSS Exp. 1,06,261.00 0 0 0
Peon Uniform 5,575.00 0 0 0
Remunaration Exp 31,617.00 0 0 0
Samaj Day Exp 0 0 0 0
Sanitation 8,225.00 0 0 0
Seminar &Traning Exp. 14,816.00 0 0 0
Software Maint 0 16,737.00 0 0
Sport Exp 0 0 0 0
Travling Exp. 7,450.00 0 0 0
Water Bill 0 0 0 0
ECA Exp. 7,680.00 0 0 0
Gymkhana Exp. 24,750.00 0 0 0
Newspaper & Mag 6,223.00 0 0 0
Student Award &Gathring 0 0 0 0
RTO Tax 0 0 0 0
Vehical Insurance 0 0 0 0
Vehical Repair & Main. 0 0 0 0
VehicalFueal Exp 0 0 0 0
Bus Loan Interest 0 0 0 0
Computer Maintanance 0 11,007.00 0 0
Building Construction (UGC) 0 0 0 0
Depreciation 0 238946 0 0
Bank Commission 0 0 0 0
Collage Exam Exp. 0 0 0 0




Bank Commission Exam A.C. 0 0 0 0
Computer & Other Equipment 0 0 66100 0
Furniture, Deadstock 0 0 73271 0
Library 0 0 0 0
Machinary& Other Equipment 0 0 0 0
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R. S. BASTE & CO.

4 Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 01d Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2576639.
" — i - ny, g ) o S
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College , Satpur
Nashik
Income & Expenditure Account
: I-Apxs:gz}tic; 31-Mar-2018 - Amount,
Income . Ps.
Rs. Ps.|Expenditure Re
Direct Income i

30,86,924.00 1
Fees Recd. From Student 28,06,643.00 ' Direct Expenditure 44,84,349.00
UGC & Oth?r Grants 2,92,466.00 | salary 35,73,236.00 '

Other Receipt 77,815.00 Other Expenses 5,18,014.00

Office Exp. 92,632.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 48,507.00 i
Repairs & Maintenance- 20,819.00 ‘
‘ | Depreciation 2,30,641.00 !

Excess of Expenditure over Income 13,97,925.00‘

|
Total 44,84,849.00 Total 44,84,849.00

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.

Chartered Accountants

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

sp S




|

" 331anan Hg,
- TE & CO. ndit Colony, Sharan '9Mts, Opg Si
y piTBEQgD ACCOUNTANTS old Pa Pur Road Nashiy py; "d": ng‘»w(IJ
CHA Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's 25755,
Arts and Commerce College , Satp,,,
Nashik
Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2018 - ——
as al 31-Mar-2018 Asseots - — T
Liabllities ! ‘ - 2 2 3 M gs—
A 7,561,539.00 Fixed Assets =
Capltal 7,51,539.00 Furniture , D
Corpus Fund , + Uead Stocy 8, 10
rm;'w ; BPL” Fund 24,975.00 Computer & Other g ipment i ; ;51_00 29461 59
(worsiy Devotpomon! Fund Colege Shero 7.26,564.00 Library ’~q-3:0 %
45793400 Machinery & Other g pment 'u'oai‘?;
o (Liabllity) 167,034, '
LO.C':: nﬁmf Offce Loan 84,57,934.00 Current Assats
Oponing Balance 50,58,436.00 Advance 4 By
current Period 33,99,498.00 Bank Accounts 2 -;‘:;Z 00 A.99
| Cash-in-Hand 1'035 o
Curen ibiltis 3,63,284.00 R
Free Ship [ 34,335.00 Income and Expenditure Account
0BC Freeship ‘ 5,410.00 | Opening Balance 38180380y 21596309
SC Frooship | 2802500 Current Period 13.97,925
Other Payables | 1247000 ‘ 792500
Insurance Payable 12,470.00 \
Salary Deductions [ 98,990.00 | |
Profession Tax | 98990.00
Scholarship ’ 2,15,142.00
NT Scholarship 7,052.00
OBC Scholership | 64,990.00 |
SBC Scholarship ‘ ' 460.00
.00 | |
S.C Scholarship [ 46,440.00 ‘
ST Scholarship | 06,2000 i
MFM Collection Account | 2,’347..00 ‘
University Exam Grant Payable ] 2,347.00| ‘
Total -_— @ | 96,72,757.00 Total

fAS Per Our Report Of Even Date

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018 ’

D
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R.S. BASTE & CO. o ' 4 Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi High .
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS d Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 25&1309.2:;'863“'9'
. Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's -
Arts and Commerce College , Satpur
Nashik

MVP Fixed Asset Register
" 1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 Page No. 1

e —

sr.No. Particulars Opening BIIIHC‘; Current Period Total D;ducélg;; - Depreciation Clo.;n‘g ;ﬂ:m;
K "Computer & Other Equipment | 3.32,217.00] 3,200.00 3,35417.00 T 1,34,167.00

2 Fumiture , Dead Stock 1 6.79,723.00 ‘ 6,79,723.00 '67.972.00 2‘?13??‘3

3 Library k 1,49,598.00 15,260.00 1,64,858.00 16,486.00 148,372 00

4| Machinery & Other Equipment | 8010400, 80,104.00 12,016.00 '68,088 00

Total  12,41,642.00 18,460.00 | 12,60,102.00 t 2,30,641.00 10,29.461.00

S UL R

AS Per Our Report Of Even Dat: -

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

Partner
M.No.041418



R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajan,,
Old Pandit Colony Sharanpur p,:;: 4

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts & Commaerce College,Satpur

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
-—
Receipts :
—oipening Balance
Cash 6,308.00
Salary Bank 363,172.00
Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student
Admission Fee uﬂ:gg'g
College Exam Fee 8'920:00
Exca“ i"e 3,97,130.00
m Fee 35,425.00
Gymkhana Fee 51.230.00
|I-Card Fee ‘635:00
Lab Fee 73,985.00
Library Fee 40,780.00
Other Fees 17,947.00
Seminar Fee 9.500.00
Tuition Fee 18,10,725.00
Wear & Tear Fee 21,950.00 |
Other Receipt 74,715.00 |
Admission Form Sales 15,820.00
Fine & Other Fee 3'050'00
Joumals 32'310:00
Other Receipts 8.355.00
TC Fee 15,180.00|
UGC & Other Grants 2,92,466.00
University Grant 2,92,466.00 |
Direct Expenditure
Salary 14,851.00
PF Management Share 14,851.00
Capital Account
Trust Corpus Fund 1,11,185.00
Poor Boys Fund 11,950.00
University Developement Fund College Share 99,235.00
Loans (Liability) |
Central Office Loan 36,00,062.00
Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment 1,34,167.00
Fumiture , Dead Stock 67,972.00
Library 16,486.00
Machinery & Other Equipment 12,016.00

Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 B
Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments

3,69,480.00

Salary
C.H.B Salary
PF Management Share
Teaching Staff
Assistant Grade Pay -PPS
Basic - PPS
CLA-PPS
Dearness Allowance- PPS
HRA-PPS e
Other Allowance -PPS
Travelling Allowance - PPS
Peon & Others
Assistant Grade Pay -PO
Basic -PO
CLA. -PO
Dearness Pay - PO
HR.A. -PO
Other Allowance-PQ
Travelling Allowance- PO

28,43,468.00

Office Exp.
Postage
Printing & Binding
Stationery
Telephone Expenses
14,851.00
Other Expenses
Audit Fees
Avishkar Expenses
Bank Commission
College Exam Exp
Educational Exp
Electricity Bill
Gas Expenses
Medical Exp.
Misc. Exp.
Other Expenses -
Other Repairs & Maintenance
Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance
Registration Exp.
Remuneration Expenses
Sanitation
Seminar & Training Exp.

1,11,185.00

36,00,062.00

2,30,641.00

3 10
7.

!“Dp ’”’
N b 14
ashy PH 25;”2(/‘2:"7/}1,
] bj‘-,’

Page,,

““m"

92,632.00

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

lept!

| Current Liabilities
Other Payables
Competitive Exam
Fee Anamat
Insurance Payable
Salary Payable
Student Insurance [MVP)
Student Medical Payable
Student Welfare Fund (MvPp)
Salary Deductions
College Teachers Society
Employee Welfare Fund
LIC Payable
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payable
University Funds Collection Account
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund
Eligibility Fees
Gymkhana / Uni. Sport Payable
Prorata
Student Aid Fund
University Computer Registration Fee
University Developement Fund
University Registration Fee

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staff
Advance Paid to Staff

Branch / Divisions (Payables)
University Account Payable

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhj H

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner

ighschoo),

o Pandit GO Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309 257gs3g
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj'g
Arts & Commerce College,Satp,,,
Satpur, Nashik Page No,
Trial Balance 2
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 _ '4—\_\—““.
N Ap'Amount - Rs nt
Rs. Ps. Payments . 13860000 T
Software Maintenance 9,100.00
65,05,869.00 Travelling Exp.
59,17,616.00
1,952.00 ECA & Gymkhana Exp 544100 49.507.00
28,21,192,00 ECA Exp. ) 24,799.00
24,315.00 Gymkhana Exp 2297.00
30,21,657.00 Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 16,970.00
5,100.00 Student Award & Gathering
38,300.00 | 20,819.00
5,100.00 | Repairs & Maintenance 20,819.00 ’
3,32,083.00 | Computer Maintenance
89,016.00 |
2,460.00 Depreciation 23084100 o400
14,544.00 ‘ Depreciation T
29,650.00
1,96,413.00 ‘ Direct Income 90,000.00 $0,000.00
2,56,170,00 Govt. Grant 90,000.00
11,790.00| Minor Reasearch Grant T
3,950.00 \
N |Fixed Assets 320000  (hASe00
,26,775.00 | Computer & Other Equipment 580
6,150.00 | Libra‘r,y e 15,260.00
20.00
4,220.00 Loans (Liabill 1.96413.00
13,070.00 i Cents'al Ofﬁg)Loan 1.96:413.00
74,860.00
7.475.00 ‘ Current Liabilities 65.11,911.00
| Other Payables 59,09,527.00
| 24485500  Competitive Exam 195200
2,44,855.00 Fee Anamat 28,21,192.00
2,41,716.00 Insurance Payable - 11.845.00
3,139.00| Salary Payable 30.26,038.00
‘ Student Insurance [MVP] 5,100.00
3,080.00,  Student Medical Payable 38,300.00
3,080.00 1 Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 5.100.00
1 | Salary Deductions 346,214.00
‘ College Teachers Society 89,016.00
| Employee Welfare Fund 2,460.00
: ‘ LIC Payable 14,544.00
1 Profession Tax 29,650.00
\ Provident Fund Payable 2,10,544.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,56,170.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 11,790.00
‘ Corpus Fund
| Disaster Fund
- | FEligbiltyFees ~continued



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Recelpts

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

e R R B

JauuRdS NIYO Yum pauueds )

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sin

dhi Highse
oid Pan dit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik pH_ 25 i

1,39,23,491.00
— 13923491.00
| AS Per Our Report Of Even Date '

813092578639
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's I
Arts & Commerce Collego.Satpu.-
Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 3
- 1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018 - o
o Amount — ‘_\m
Rs. Ps.  Payments . = N Rs. pg
Gymkhana / Un 5gyable 1150.00 R
Prorata ' Sport Pay . zgggg
Student Aid Fund £V
University Compyter pegistration Fee ; :,070.00
University Devegopeman' Fund 7&?200
University Registration Fee A75.00
[ Current Assets 6,25,774.00,
' | Advance :»§S.W4.00 00:
i - Advance Pald to Staff ,22,635.00
[ Advance Paid to Staff ‘ 3,139.00
w |Branch / Divisions (Payabies) ' 4,151.00
~ " University Account P.:yable 4151.00
| Closing Balance 22,34.630.00
\ 1 | Salary Bank 7 22,34,630.00
Total B %11 Total |
\
\

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

|

.

l \ R.S.Baste
| [ \ Partner

_ MNoosta1s



JauuRdS NIYO Yum pauueds )
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. Nan N 1
R. S. BASTE & CO. oid Pandit Colony. Sharanpyr Roaumo"‘ Snan g
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS - B PH 2581305 30
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Sl;n;j s L5y
erce (University Account) College s3gpur
Arts & Comm: ( catpur Nashik P
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018_ — PageNo. 4
- - ~ Amount ’\
Receipts Rs. Ps. Payments ) — Amouny
Opening Balance 3,10,177.00 Rs. gy
Cash 1.036 00
University Bank 3.09.141.00 Other Expenses
' Bank Commission 45500 1.57,4%
Direct Income 3,33456.00 College Exam Exp 2R220
Fees Recd. From Student 3,30,356.00 Environment Awareness Exp- 248179
College Exam Fee 330,356 00
Other Receipt " $.100.00 Loans (Liability)
Other Receipts 3100 00 Central Office Loan 41519 415109
Current Liabilities 11,89,229.00 Current Liabilities 1
Other Payables 5,95,967.00 Other Payables 58596709 |10
Fee Anamat 5 00.915.00 Fee Anamat 59051500
Remunaration Payable " 5.052.00 Remunaration Payabie ¢ 505200
University Funds Collection Account 5,93,262.00 University Funds Collection Accourt 59322309
University Exam Fees 590 915.00 University Exam Fees 59081500
University Exam Grant Payable 2.347.00 University Exam Grant payable 8,308 00
Current Assets 443300
4,53,300.00 Current Assets
Advance 1,94,430.00 Advance 1m "
Advance Paid to Staft 10,000.00 Advance Paid to Staff 1.84.430 00
Sakhala S R 10,000.00 Other Receivables . .58 870.00
Advance Paid to Staft 1,84 430.00 University Exam Grant Receivable 258 870.00
m Roc‘ﬂvablu _ 2,58,870.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 2.58.870.00 Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 3,080.00
Senior College Receivable Account 3,080.00
Branch / Divisions (Receivables) 4,151.00
Senior College Receivable Account 4,151.00
Closing Balance 3,87,098.00
Cash 71000
University Bank -3,88,082.00
Total 22,90,313.00 - - Total 2w
Place : Nashik

Date : 30-05-2018




R.S.BASTE g
CHARTERED Acch?riTAms

Receipts
Opening Balance

Vikas Nidhi Bank
Current Assets

Current Liabilities
Other Payables
Fee Anamat

Direct income
Other Receipt
Vikas Nidhi

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

Total

heohiool
ol W
4 un}anaullmuhlh Opp il Highed! %
: | ashik (711 2601300267003
g prandi Colany, fharanp! Roa¢
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Sama), 0
Arts & Commaerce College ( Development g un
Gatpur, Nashik d Acount)
Trial Balance page No. 1
1-Apr 2017 10 31-Mar- 2014
Amount Ammount
Rs. Ps. Payments Ha. '8
1,08,560.00
1,08,560.00
Current Assols
Current Liabllities 2,60,000.00
2,56,000.00  Other Payables 2,60,000.00
2,56,000.00 Fee Anamat 2.56,000.00
256,000 00
Direct Expenditure 340.00
2,56,000.00 Other Expenses 349.00
2,66,000.00 Bank Commissiq, 440 00
2,56,000.00
Closing Balance 1,04,211.00
Other Bank 2.66,661.00
Vikas Nidhi Bank / 1,08660.00
| 6,20,560.00, Total | 0,20,600.00

AS Per Our Report 0y Even Date
R.8.Baste & Co. ‘
Chartered Accountants

vt

R.8.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



 Heghts Opp Sindhi Highschool
CHARTERDD ‘\‘\WP\OJ\’T&\—‘Q < Gaand Nashik PH 2R31300 DATI0ND
- = O Pang o Shan Road,
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College , Satpur
Nashik
Income & Expenditure Account

-A0r-2017 10 32013

B — Amount
Imcome Amount
Rs. Ps. Expenditure Rs. Pa,
Direct Income - —
30.88.924.0
F; :'ci From Student 28.06.643.00 Direct Expenditure 44,54 340,00
e - Other Grants 29248500 Salary - 3&73.23&::
Recet 7751500 Other Expenses -'u;;«:;;w
Office W832.
ECA :.E;mn Bxp 49,507.00
Repairs & Maintenance 20.819.00
Depreciation 72,30,641.00
Excess of Expenditure over income 1397.925.00
Total T4 848030
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
SN N
SR
Piace - Nashik RSBaste
Date - 30-05-2018 Partner
NMNQ D448

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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R ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
c

Liabllities

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Sa
Arts and Commerce College
Nashik
Balance Sheet
B as at 31—Mar~20187
as at 31-Mar-2018 Assets

"‘ai's Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Roag Nashik pyy 2581300 2578
' salDUr |

- TSNS

4. Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highsch

Account 7,51,539.00 Fixed Assets a5 al 37 Mar-201
ital AC Fu
o
Poor Boys Fund ,975. L Ome,E 6.11.751 00 29,4
Universty Developement Fund Coflege Share 7,26,564.00 L ra;]ry Upment 2.01 250,00
ac .01,250.
) 84,57,934.00 "1 & Other ¢ Uipme 1,48,.372.00
Liability ST nt 68085 e
Lo.(':‘:n(rrsl Office Loan 84,57,934.00 Cur:;nt Assets
Opening Balance 50,58,436.00 vance 1327
current Period 33,99,498.00 Bank Accounyg 4.50.473.00 27,
3.63.28400 Cash-in-Hang 28,75,824.00
Current Liabilities 163,284, 1.036.00
Free Ship 34,335.00 Income and E"P!ﬂditu,,
OBC Freeship 5,410.00 Opening Balance Account s2.1¢
SC Freeship 28,925.00 Current Perigg 38,18,038.00
Other Payables 12,470.00 13.97.925.00
Insurance Payable 12,470.00
Salary Deductions 98,990.00
Profession Tax 98,990.00
Scholarship 2,15,142.00
NT Scholarship 7,052.00
OBC Scholarship 64,990.00
SBC Scholarship 460.00
S.C Scholarship 46,440.00
ST Scholarship 96,200.00
University Funds Collection Account 2,347.00 .
University Exam Grant Payable 2,347.00 |
; B | 9572,757.00 Total . . | o
Total %
| AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
{ R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Place : Nashik

Date : 30-05-2018

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418




|
i ngnschoo '
opp SN 539
.S. BAsTigchh]TANTs 4 Gjana" ng::mkaH. 2681309257863
CHARTERED Old Pandit Colgp, Sharanpu" road.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts and Commerce College , Sat
Nashik 9 pur page No. 1
MVP Fixed Asset Register
S  1-Apr-2017 1o 31-Mar-2018 _ jation Closing Balance
sr No. particulars Opening Balance  Current Period Total Deduction peprec . 5 01,250.00
. _ , 167 00 '11.761.00
"Computer & Other Equipment 3.32,217.00 3,200.00 3,35417.00 "g;an 00 ?‘132372.00
1 Fumniture , Dead Stock 6.79.723.00 6.79.723.00 16,486 00 '68,088.00
2 Library _ 1,49,598 00 15,260.00 1,64.858 00 12.016.00 10,29,461.00
3 Machinery & Other Equipment 80,104.00 | 80,104.00 ' (2 30,641.00 1=t
LI Total  12,41,642.00 18,460.00  12,60,102.00 i =
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date . s.Basto & Co.
Cnartered Accountants
partner
Place : Nashik 041418
Date : 30-05-2018 Mie

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



BASTE 8 CO.
R’w‘;n RED ACCOUNTANTS
| v
| A Cinjanan Maights [T indh Highsot

s Nipshib PPH 208120 2011
Maratha V*dva Pras i Pandit Colony. Bharanput Rosd, NtV
Arts & arak Simn" O
Commerce Collego g N
Satpur, Naghk Satpy,
1 ATryhl Balance Page Mo
Pr2017 10 31 May
R'"M‘Balance Amount s Ao
openmﬂ Rs. Ps. Pnym‘,m‘ s ¥
cash 3,69,480.00
galary Bank 6,308 00
36317200 ’
Direct Income otud Salary 34,868,048
Fees Recd. From Student 28.43.468.00 CHBR Salary 866176 00
Admission Fee 24,76,287.00 e PF Managerme, -, 2,14 787 00
College Exam Fee 8,060 00 Teaching siay " 22,82,407.00
ECA Fee 8,920 00 Assistant Graqg P 1,26,400 00
Exam Fee 3,87.130 00 Basic . ppg PPS 16,873,040 00
Gymkhana Fee 35,425 00 CLA-ppg 6,480 00
\-Card Fee 512300 Dearness A 3,71,764 00
Lab Fee 635 og HRA ppg ¢ PPS 71,065 00
Library Fee 73,985 00 Other Allowance ppe 9,268 00
Other Fees 40,780.00 Travelling Allowsn, '4') 14,400 00
Seminar Fee 17947 00 Peon & Others PR 2,34,718.00
Tuition Fee 9,500 00 Assistant Grade Pay PO 18,800 00
Wear 8 Tear Fee 18,10,725 00 Basic -PQ 1,90,592 00
Other Receipt 21,950 00 CLA PO 685 00
Admission Form Sales 74,715.00 Dearness Pay . po 13,521.00
Fine & Other Fee 15,820 00 HRA -PO 5,301.00
Journals 3,050 00 ?ther Allowance-pg 3,419 00
Other Receipts 32,310.00 ravelling Allowance- PO 2,000 00
T1C Fee 8,355 00
UGC & Other Grants 1518000 0",',‘;‘5;3‘ _— 92,822,
University Grant 192,466.00
. s I
Dlr;lc:.?pendkun 19281.00 Telephone Expenses 23,546 00
PF Management Share 14,851.00 Other Expenses 2,60,466.
14,851 00 Audit Fees 10,856 00
Capital Account Avishkar Expenses 10.279.00
Trust Corpus Fund 1,11,185.00  Bank Commission 1,086 00
Poor BOyS Fund 1'::'1923(0)(0) 20“090 Exam Exp 6,992 00
University Develo ' ducational Exp 20
ty Developement Fund College Share 99 215 00 Electricity Bill 18‘, 188 gg
Loans (Liability) Gas Expenses 72900
36,00,062.00 Medical Exp
Central Office Loan 36,00,062 00 Misc Exp 3;?8 gg
Other Expenses e
erd Avsts 2,30,641.00 Other Reparrs & Maintenance #: ;::: gg
omputer & Other Equipment 134 167 00 Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance ’ 2310
Furniture , Dead Stock 67.972 00 Reg stration Exp q 900 00
Library 16 486 00 Remuneration Expenses 40 2) 00
Machinery & Other Equipment 12,016 00 Sanitation o0.00
Seminar & Training Exp 580000
84,323 00
continuer

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner
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R. S. BASTE
CHARTERE [y ACCOUNTANTS

Receipts

Current Liabilities
Other Payab|eg

Competitive
Fee AnamatExam
Insurance Payable
Salary Payable

Student Insurance (MVP)
Student Medical Payable
Student Welfare Fung (MVP)

Salary Deductions

College Teachers Society

Employee Welfare Fund

LIC Payable

Profession Tax

Provident Fund Payable

University Funds Collection Account

Ashwamedh Krida Prorata

Corpus Fund

Disaster Fund

Eligibility Fees

Gymkhana / Uni. Sport Payable

Prorata

Student Aid Fund

University Computer Registration Fee

University Developement Fund

University Registration Fee

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staff
Advance Paid to Staff

Branch / Divisions (Payables)
University Account Payable

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

e 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
o1d Pand" 0100y, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH, 2681308, 2678638,

Arts & Commerce College,Satpur

59,17,616.00
1,952.00
28,21,192.00
24,315.00
30,21,657.00
5,100.00
38,300.00
5,100.00
3,32,083.00
89,016.00
2,460.00
14,544.00
29,650.00
1,96,413.00
2,56,170.00
11,790.00
3,950.00
7,860.00
1,26,775.00
6,150.00
20.00
4,220.00
13,070.00
74,860.00
7,475.00

2,44,855.00
2,41,716.00
3.139.00

3,080.00

Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 to 31 -Mar-2018
Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments
Software Maintenance
65,05,869.00 Travelling Exp

ECA & Gymkhana Exp.
ECA Exp
Gymkhana Exp
Newspaper & Magzine Expenses
Student Award & Gathering

Repairs & Maintenance
Computer Maintenance

Depreciation
Depreciation

Direct Income
Govt. Grant
Minor Reasearch Grant

Fixed Assets

Computer & Other Equipment
Library

Loans (Liability)
i Central Office Loan

Current Liabilities
| Other Payables
2,44,855.00 Competitive Exam
Fee Anamat
Insurance Payable
Salary Payable
Student Insurance [MVP]
Student Medical Payable
Student Welfare Fund (MVP)
Salary Deductions
College Teachers Society
Employee Welfare Fund
LIC Payable
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payable
University Funds Collection Account
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund
Eligibility Fees

3,080.00

Page No. 2

Amount

Rs. Pa.
13,860 00
9,100 00

49,507.00
544100

24,799.00
2,297 .00
16,970 00

20,819.00
20,819.00

(2,30,641.00
(2,30,641.00

90,000.00
90,000.00

90,000.00

18,460.00
3,200.00 :

15,260.00

1,96,413.00
1,96,413.00

65,11,811.00
59,09,527.00

1,952.00
28,21,192.00
11,845.00
30,26,038.00
5,100.00
38,300.00
5,100.00
3,46,214.00
89,016.00
2,460.00
14,544.00
29,650.00
2,10,544.00
2,56,170.00
11,790.00
3,950.00
7,860.00
1,26,775.00

continuec
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5. BASTE & CO.
CH/\R” RED ACCOUNTANTS

Recolpts

Tot.,,l,

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

o 1,39,23,491.00|

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj'g
Arts & Commerce College.Satpur
Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount
Rs. Ps._ Payments
Gymkhana /
Prorata o SWDGYable
Stu_dent Aid Fung
niversity Compyp
Un!versgty Develop:rr:
University Regush’atuy:t pae
ee

yistration Fee

Current Assets
Advance

Advance Pajg
to St
Advance Pajg to 513:‘

Branch / Divisions
P 1 pa
University Accoun(t P:;a,:,
Closing Balance

| Salary Bank

t

‘ |AS Per Our Report Of Evin Date

F.R.N.
101040W

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

0Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH 2581309,2578639

Page No. 3
Amount
Rs. Ps.
6,150.00
20.00
4,220.00
13,070.00
74,860.00
7,475.00
6,25,774.00
6,25,774.00
6,22,635.00
3,139.00
4,151.00
4,151.00
22,34,630.00

/2.34.630 00
Total ¢ | 1,39,23,491.00

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

R.§.BaneL
Partner
M.N0.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



5. BASTE & CO.

ﬁ;,\ms RED ACCOUNTANTS
v

Receipt®
Opening Balance

cash
Unlvefs'ty Bank

. ect INnCOMe
D";::, Recd. From Student
College Exam Fee
Other Receipt
Other Receipts

Current Liabilities
Other Payables
Fee Anamat
Remunaration Payable
university Funds Collection Account
University Exam Fees
University Exam Grant Payable

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staff
Sakhala SR
Advance Paid to Staff
Other Receivables
University Exam Grant Receivable

Branch / Divisions (Receivables)
Senior College Receivable Account

T

Place : Nashik
Date : 30-05-2018

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

i ]

Arts & Commerce (University Account) Cq|

1.036 00
3.09.141.00

3,30,356.00
3,30,356.00
3,100.00
3,100.00

5,95,967.00
590,915 00
5,052 00
5,93,262.00
5.90,915.00
2,347.00

1,94,430.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,84,430.00
2,58,870.00
2,58,870.00

4,151.00

otal |

Satpur. Nashik ege'sl‘
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 to 31-Mar-2018
Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments
3,10,177.00

ur

Other Expenses
Bank Commissign
3,33,456.00 College Exam Exp
Environment ﬁkwaremgss

Loans (Liability)
Central Office | oan

11,89,229.00 Current Liabilitieg
Other Payables
Fee Anamat
Remunaration Payabi

University Funds Cojje. t
University Exam F::?'o" Accoun

University Exam Gran Payable

4,53,300.00 Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Stas
Other Receivables
University Exam Gra- Receivable

Branch / Divisions (Receizples)

Senior College Receiv unt
4,151.00 me e

Closing Balance

Cash
University Bank

122,90,313.00

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date

G e e

4 Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi H|ghs_choci
5 Pandit COONY. Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH 2581308,2578639

Page No. 1
Amount
Rs. Ps.
2,57,494.00
45500
23222200
24 817 00
4,151.00
415100
11,95,190.00
5,95,967.00
59081500
5,052.00
5,99,223.00
58091500
8.308 00
4,43 300.00
1,84,430.00
1,84 430 00
2,58,870.00
2,58 870.00
3,080.00
3,080.00
3,87,098.00
1,036.00
3,86,062 00
_ 22,90,313.00

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



g BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Roceipts
Opening Balance

_.;Cy,gj;.mrup Bank

Curront Liabilitios
gcholarship
NT Scholarship
OBC Scholarship
5BC Scholarship
5 C Scholarship
T Scholarship

Current Assets

Place - Nashik
Date  30-05-2018

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samajy
Arts&Commerce College(Scholarghj

1,609,404 00

14,82,275.00
1,01,215.00
551,180.00
6,435 00
7.27,245.00
96,200.00

Total

p).Satpu’

Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2017 1o 31-Mar-2018

Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments
1,69,404.00

Other Expensey
14,82,275.00 Bank Commission

Current Liabilitigg
Scholarship
NT Scholarship
oBC Scholargh,p
SBC SChOlamn.p
Sc 3Ch0|arsn,p
Current Assets
Closing Balance
Scholarship Bank
16,51,679.00_

AS Per Our Report 0} Eﬁ\nB;tnr

4. Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

14 pandit COIoNy. Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH 2581300,2578639

Page No. 1
Amount
Rs. Ps.
54.00
54 00
13,96,493.00
13,96,493.00
1,02,443 00
5,60,830.00
5,975.00
7.27,245.00
2,55,132.00
2,55,132.00
_ Total 16,51,679.00

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

Scanned with OKEN Scanner



~COUNTANTS

- -~ e
~TEREC -~

< BASTESCO.

Arts & Commerce College | Developm

Total

Place  Nashik
Date - 30-05-20°8

&
g
58

rnp
o
)
(¥
il
(]

#
48
=8

N

[}

AS Per Our Report of £,y cate

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

B e -
¥ .chool
4 Gajanan Heights. Opp il }c_')'q':l:(t::o;:i
- ’»‘5[\‘30 .‘1J e J6 )
. -olony. Sharanpur Road. Nashik PH. 2
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samajs g pandit €O
entF
23w Nashik und ACc
Trial Balance unt) page No. 1
'-Apr-2017 fo 31-Mar-2018
- = Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments Rs. Ps.
1,08,560.00
Current Assets
Current Liabiliteg 2.56,000.00
2.56000.00 Other Payables 2.56,000.00
Fee Anamat 2,56.00000
. 349.00
Direct Expendity,
2.56.000.00 Other Ex % 349.00
Bank Cc"""‘Ss:cp 349.00
64,211.00
Closing Balance ?
Other Bank 2'55'628 88
Vil ol 5
kas Nichi Bank 1.08 | 6. 20’550.00.
_ 62056000 Total

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R.S. BASTE & Co. 4. Gajanan
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 0 Panct Coony S H;? Wi s s
— I — o Nashic PH 2531308 2578638
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's I —
Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
Nashik

Income & Expenditure Account
_— 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019

Amount Amou:
income Rs. Ps. Expenditure Rs. Pr;.t
Direct Income 32,13,963.00

Fees Recd. From Student 26,45,541.00 Direct Expenditure 49.16.437.76
Grants 5,29,000.00 Salary 37.20,529.00 o
Other Receipt 39,422.00 Other Expenses 522.444.76
Ofﬁeg Exp. ) 1.49.401.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,63,.896.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 13.996.00
- Depreciation 341,171.00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 17,02474.76

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Digitaly Sgned by

RAJARAM SHIVAJ| BASTE
Place : Nashik

Date : 12-06-2019 R.S.Baste

Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



|

R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights,

s I —

Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

RED ACCOUNTANTS ) 2578639.
CHARTE : Old Papygy Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH25§1309 578639
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's . —
Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
Nashik
Balance Sheet
- _asat31-Mar2019 o
“Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2019 Assets T - as at 31-Mar-2019
Caplital Account 9,52,718.00 Fixed Assets 17,79,049.00
Trust Corpus Fund 9,52,718.00 | Machinery & Other Equipment 8,48,375.00
Poor Boys Fund 46,919.00 Fyrrnrure , Dead Stock 6,18,078.00
Unwersly Developement Fund Colege Share 9,05,799.00 Library 1,54,107.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,58,489.00
Loans (Liability) 92,89,925.00
Central Office Loan 92,89,925.00 Current Assets 20,31,572.24
Opening Balance 84,57,934.00 Advance 68,666.00
Current Period [ 8,31,991.00 Bank Accounts 19,62,050.24
Cash-in-Hand 856.00
Current Liabilities ‘ , 4,86,416.00
Free Ship 34,335.00| income and Expenditure Account 69,18,437.76
OBC Freeship ‘ 5,410.00| Opening Balance 52,15,963.00
SC Freeship | 2892500 Current Period 17,02,474.76
Salary Deductions | 98,990.00|
Profession Tax 9.9,990.00\
Scholarship 3,53,091.00|
NT Scholarship 7,052.00
OBC Scholarship 24,390.00 |
SBC Scholarship 460.00 .
S.C Scholarship 3,17,200.00 [
ST Scholarship 3,989.00| :
Total | 1,07,29,059.00] Total 1,07,29,059.00
i | AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
1 | ! R.S.Baste & Co.
I | : Chartered Accountants
; ‘ i Digitally signed by
| ‘ , RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik j | R.S.Baste
Date : 12-06-2019 \ Partner

__M.No.041418

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CoO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

. I —

4, Ga‘a
Old Pandit Colony, Sh’"'"'m?r a; Heiqht;, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's o, Nafmk PH. 2561309,2578639.

Arts & Commerce College,Satpur o
Nashik
MVP Fixed Asset Register

cewle o — ~___1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Page No. 1
N . | - —X
iSr o. | Particulars Opening Balance| Current Period Total Deduction Dep T ?l T 1
T e S feclation| Closing Balance |
2 | Fambuter & Other Equipment 20125000/ 62899.00| 26414800 —er |
3 b tock 6,11,751.00 75,002.00 6,86,753.00 05,680.00 1,68,489.00
4 |Machoe - _ 1,48,372.00 22,858.00 1,71,230.00 88675.00 6,18,078.00
ey & Other Equipment | 'gg'0gg 00 9,30,000.00 9,98,088.00 1:7'123-00‘ 1,54,107.00
| ! Total  10,29,461.00 10,90,759.00 21,20,220.00 #713.00 8,48,375.00

Place : Nashik
Date : 12-06-2019

341,171.00]  17,79,049.00

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date

R.S.Baste g Co.
Chartered Accountants

Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Receipts
'Opening Balance
Salary Bank

Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student
Admission Fee
College Exam Fee
Computer Fee
ECA Fee
Fine & Other Fee
Gymkhana Fee
Internet Fees
Joumals Fees
Lab Fee
Library Fee
Medical Fee
Other Fees
Student Activiti Fee
TC Fee
Tuition Fee
Wear & Tear Fee
Grants
University & Other Grants
Other Grant
University Grant
Other Receipt
Admission Form Fee

Other Receipts

Direct Expenditure
Office Exp.
Postage
| Other Expenses
Environment Awareness Exp.

Capital Account
Trust Corpus Fund
Poor Boys Fund
University Developement Fund College Share

Loans (Liability)

1‘ Central Office Loan
Fixed Assets

| Computer & Other Equipment

[
|
|
!
|
|
l

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

— Oldpm Colony, Sh

Arts&Commerce College,Satpur

Satpur,Nashik

22,34,630.00

24,08,267.00
11,160.00
4,156.00 |
16,360.00 |
4,12,320.00
1,376.00
11,345.00
34,170.00 |
31,390.00
54,085.00
51,100.00
3,060.00 |
1,39,404.00
1,51,816.00
16,310.00
14,30,426.00
39,789.00
5,29,000.00
5,29,000.00
2,79,000.00
2,50,000.00
20,015.00
16,250.00 |
3,765.00

230.00

230.00/
3,375.00
3,375.00|

I
2,01,179.00

21,944.00

1,79,235.00

10,12,426.00

1,05,660.00

anan Heights, Opp. sindhi Highschool,

4G 581309,2578639.

aranpur Road, Nashik PH. 2

Trial Balance Page No. 1
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount \\_ﬂ_’_/‘_’m
Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
22,34,630.00 | - ‘
Salary 37,20,529.00
29,57,282.00| C.H.B Salary v 7.91,641.00
PF Management Share 2,16,848.00
Teaching Staff 27,12,040.00
‘ Assistant Grade Pay -PPS 1,24,278.00
‘ Basic - PPS 20,76,574.00
C.LA.-PPS 10,650.00
Dearness Allowance- PPS 3,80,014.00
H.R.A.- PPS 71,784.00
Other Allowance -PPS 5,300.00
Special Pay - PPS 36,240.00 ;
Travelling Allowance - PPS 7,200.00 |
Office Exp. 1,24,081.00
Postage 250.00 |
Printing & Binding 90,638.00
Stationery 11,393.00
Telephone Expenses 21,800.00 1
Other Expenses 3,77,702.76 |
Affiliation Fees 1,32,000.00 f
Audit Fees 11,800.00 |
Bank Commission 2,920.76 !
College Exam Exp 2,856.00
Election Exp. 1,593.00
Electricity Bill 32,640.00
Environment Awareness Exp. 43,250.00
3,605.00) Misc. Exp. 22,236.00
Other Expenses 21,844.00
| Professional Fees - 9,580.00 |
| Remuneration Expenses 47.843.00!
Sanitation 7,130.00
Seminar & Training Exp. 7,230.00 | j
2,01,179.00| Software Maintenance 13,860.00
| Sports Exp. 5$,985.00
| Travelling Exp. 14,935.00
' ECA & Gymkhana Exp. | 13,996.00
10,12,426.00, ECA Exp. 3.676.00
| Gymkhana Exp. 5,194.00
| Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 5,126.00
3,41,171.00

continued

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner
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R.S. BASTE & CO. hoo! =
, i i Hi chool,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS o 4, Gajanan Heights, o:: Zs;r:r;org.gr; o i
i - . ang; d, Nashik PH. ’ o
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's " Colony, Sharanpur Road e ©
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur ' £
Satpur,Nashik §
Trial Balance No. 2
e S - . S 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 Feo° 8
Receipts Amount T~ . Amount| <
| Fumniture , Dead Stock 68,675.00| Re. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.| %
Library ,675. .‘ s
Machinery & Other Equipment 11,123.00 Repairs & Maintenance | @
quipm 1,49,713.00 Computer Maintenance 36.565.00 | 1'68'896'001
| Current Liabilities 69.01.406.00 Other Repairs & Maintenance 1 32'331 .00 i a
Other Payables ,01,406. N e 3
Fee Anamat 61,36,405.00| Depreciation | 341171.00|
Insurance Payable 28,22,048.00 Depreciation ‘ 41.171.00 T
MVP Marathon Fund Payable 55411.00 | A
Salary Payable 7,478.00 Direct Income .‘ 11.014.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 31,50,611.00 Fees Recd. From Student T
Student Medical Payable 5,175.00 Other Fees 11,014.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP 1,10,897.00 Student Activiti Fee | 7,423.00
Salary Deductions ) 4,785.00 Tuition Fee 2,976.00 |
College Teachers Society 3,96,672.00 615.00 |
.Employee Welfare Fund sg:ggggg Fixed Assets | 10,90,759.00
ncome Tax Payable »O0U. Computer & Oth i | sTTR EES
LIC Payable e 95,200.00 Furnirtjure , Dead%tgg:lpmem | 62,899.00
MVP Sevak Society Payable ;(25(7)300 Library 75,002.00
Profession Tax 27.625.00 Machinery & Other Equipment 22,858.00
Provident Fund Payable 625.00 | 9,30,000.00
| TeaCiub "9:'230-00 Loans (Liability) ‘
| University Funds Collection Account 3 68'323'00 Central Office Loan 1,80,435.00
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata '16’572‘88 1,80.435.00
gprpus Fund 5'750' 00 Current Liabilities |
Isaster Fund 11.070.00 Other Payables l 69,13,876.00
‘ Eligibility Fees 96.250.0 Fee Anamat 61,48,875.00
; gr):)r:lai:haana / Uni. Sport Payable 51 ’345'08 Insurance Payable 28,22,048.00
| e 58257 00 MV Marathon Fund Payabl i
; ident alary Pa /8.
w University Computer Registration Fee 542680.00 Studgnt Inysztzle MVP 31.50.,611.00
: 3ngversny Developement Fund 1,00 :13?(5)83 Student Medigglcg;yable] 5.175.00
niversity Insurance it '897.
| University Registration Fee 2,150.00 Student Wetfare Fund (MVP) " 2‘897'00
Universi 11,610.00 Salary Deductions /785.00
; ersity Student Welfare Fund 3,96
: 7,300.00 College Teachers Society - 1672.00
Current Assets :EmployeTe Welfare Fund ;ggggg
|  Advance 4,69,435, ncome Tax Payable 190U,
| Advance Paid to Staff 4,69,215.00 #8001 LiC Payable 95.200.00
| Other Receivables | 4:69.215.00 m'\‘l):’ quakTSociety Payable éggggg
| University In i 220.00 asion lax ‘625,
| ty Insurance Receivable 220.00 Provident Fund Payable T 1 27,625.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 1o Gt PR o0
| University Account Payable 4050000 U"VeSity Funds Collection Accowt|(3 \101040W 360900 20 '
| 40,500.00 : Ashwamedh Krida Prorata X +68,329.00
L ‘ CP’DUS Fund 1 6.572.00
- lE)lSaster Fund 1%?0-00
T —L ] ligibility Fees —_ ,070.00 ’
. Eligibility Fees ——
Y — —L 96,250,090 '
[ — {

continued



hts, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

R.S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heig
D ACCOUNTANTS ’ ' PH. 2581309.2578639.
CHARTERE B . Old Pangy Colony, Sharanpur Road ‘_N’ashlk PH
~ Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's -
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur,Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 3
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount Amount
Receipts. Rs. Ps. Payments _ Re. Pe.|
| - - Gymkhana / Uni. Sport Payabje 51,345.00
i Prorata 59,257.00
i Student Aid Fund 5,560.00
‘ University Computer Registration Fee * 150.00
; University Developement Fund 1,00,315.00
' University Insurance 2,150.00
1 University Registration Fee 11,610.00
3 University Student Welfare Fund 7,300.00
%
Current Assets 87,628.00
Advance 87,408.00
Advance Paid to Staff 87,408.00
Other Receivables 220.00
University Insurance Receivable 220.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 40,500.00
University Account Payable 40,500.00
Closing Balance | 10,91,046.24
Cash 154.00 i |
Salary Bank 10,90,892.24 | ;
Total 1,41,61,634.00 Total 1,41,51,634.00J
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date '
R.S.Baste & Co. .
Chartered Accountants l ’
Digitally signed by 5
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE , 5
i 1 '
Place : Nashik RSBaste | | |
Date : 12-06-2019 artner ; 1 !
—_M.No.041418 |



_BASTE & CO. O o . o
C‘;ERT.;RED ACCOUNTANTS 9 P 4. Gajaran Heghts. Opo. Sindh Highschool

ly -
Maratha Vidy2 prasarak Samaj's “ory Srararpur Road. Nashi PH. 2581308 25786329
T <ty Exam Account,Satpur
Un'nn'" Satpur Nashi
Trial Balance
1 Apr-2018 to 31 Mar-2019 Page No. 1
= - “Amount
Rs. Ps. payments Amoumnt
Opening Balance 3.87,098.00 Rs. Ps.
Cash 1,036 00 Exp.
University Bank 386,062 00 Printing & Binding 25.550.00
Direct Income 26769500 S By
R
Fees Recd. From Student 2.48,288.00 Other Expenses
College Exam Fee 2!3«% gg Bank Commission 1,47,693.96
Other Receipt 19,407. College Exam Exp 856.%
Receipts 19.407.00 Other Expenses - 53.443.00
R 112273000 Term End Exam - 78.290.00
Other Payables 5,61,365.00 .
Fee Anamat 5.61.365.00 i u"’m'""" 112507700
University Funds Collection Account 5,61,365.00 Fee Anamat 5,61,365.00
University Exam Fees 5.61.365.00 University Funds Collection A 551365 %
25841200  University Exam Fees g?’?é 00
Current Assets 91,443.00 University Exam Grant Payable 247,00
Advance Paid to Staff 91,443.00
Other Receivables 1,66,969.00 Cu o vent Assets 2.58,412.00
University Exam Grant Receivable 1,66,969.00 . 91,443.00
Advance Paid to Staft 91 443 00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 4050000  Other RequEa’:;‘sGrm R 'm
Senior Coliege Account Payable 40,500.00 University ecervabe 1.66.969.00
Branch / Divisions (Payables) £0,500.00
Senior College Account Payable 40.500.00
Closing Balance 4,79,202.04
Cash 702.00
University Bank 4.78.500.04
Total 20,76,435.00 Total 20,75,435.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
|- —Digitally signed by
, RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik ' RSBaste
Date : 12-06-2019 Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS O

 Pare & Gapnar Haghts Oop Sndhy Hghschaa
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's “omy, Sharanpur Road Nashtk P 2587308 25TISR
Arts&Commerce cou.ge(Scholnrsmp).Supuv

Date : 12-06-2019

Satpur. Nashi
Trial Balance

- — 1-Apr-2018 to 3 Mar 2078 Page No 1
Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps. Payments Armoure
'Opening Balance 2,55,132.00 Rs
Scholarship Bank 255.132.00
' Other Expenses
Current Liabilities 18,50,580.00  Bank Commission Qa3
Free Ship 53,430.00 30
NT Freeship 13,700.00 Current Liabilities
OBC Freeship 32.990.00 Free Ship LEAFT ¥
SC Freeship 6.740.00 NT Freeship 53.430.00
Scholarship 17,97,150.00 OBC Freeship 13T W
EBC Scholarship 58 500.00 SC Freeship 20 ®
NT Scholarship 37.000.00 Scholarship £74 00
OBC Scholarship 3.42.175.00 EBC Scholarship 16.53.201.00
SBC Scholarship 6.495.00 NT Scholarship 5350
S.C Scholarship 9,67.275.00 0BC Scholarship 3700020
ST Scholarship 3.85.705.00 SBC Scholarship TS
S.C Scholarship 843500
Current Assets ST Scholarship 83313
2TTEW
Current Assets
Closing Balance
| ] IR ST
[ Scholarship Bank e
Total 210571200 Asepa>
2l . " Total 27120
| AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
1
|
| Place : Nashik

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R, S. BASTE & CO.

cHAR‘rERED ACCOUNTANTS
Oy Paney
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce COIleqe(Scholnrship).Satpur
Satpur. Nashik
Trial Balance
. 1 A;y?msmy Mar 2019
Amount
RmBa Rs. Ps. Payments
Opening Batance 2,55,132.00
ronp Burkt 2.55.132.00 Oer
xpenses
Free Ship 18,50,580.00  Bank Commission
NT Freeship 53,430.00
OBC Freeship 13,700 00 Current Liabilities
SC Freeshi 32.990.00 Free Ship
* 6.740.00 NT Freeship
Schola 17,97,150.00 OBC Freeship
NE$C wﬁmmp 58,500.00 SC Freeship
0BC Scholarship 37.000.00 Scholarship
SBC e 3.42,175.00 EBC Scholarship
-y P g 6.495.00 NT Scholarship
o rship 9,67.275.00 OBC Scholarship
Scholarship 3.85.705.00 SBC Scholarship
Current Assets S.C Scholarship
ST Scholarship
Current Assets
Closing Balance
U — Scholarship Bank
Yotal | zigsrize0
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
’@TE\{ \
o/ %
&
‘ o[ F.RN.,
Place - Nashik | ‘_,’.\131040W,f
Date : 12-06-2019 ‘ \%\“"/&;’
j ‘ o Accos/

4, Gajanan Heights. Opp Sindhi Heghschool.

“olony Sharanpur Road. Nashik PH 2581309.2578639

Page No. 1
Amount
Rs. Ps.
423.04
42304
17,12,631.00
53,430.00
13,700 .00
32.990 00
6.740 00
- 16,59.201.00
58.500 00
37,000 00
38277500
6.49500
6.96.515.00
4.77.916.00
3,92,657.96
3,92,657 96
) Total _ | 210571200
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
R.S.Baste
Partner
_M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



JauuRdS NIYO Yum pauueds )

4,
Calanan Hagis opp. Sindhi Highschool,

R.S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS O'd Pandit Colony, S’“"‘NM Nost. PH. 2581309 2578638
- e i )
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's —
Arts & Commerce College,Satpur -
Nashik
Income & Expenditure Acc}unt -
B 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019
Amount
Income Rs. Ps. Expenditure R&"“‘“P':
VEE&TM:OMGF 32,1 3'm_w
Fees Recd. From Student 26,45,541.00 Direct Expenditure |
Grants 5,29,000.00 Salary . 49,16,437.75
Other Receipt 39,422.00 Other Expenses 522,444.76
Office Exp. 1,49,401.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,68,896.00
w‘m &‘1-‘71 00
Excess of Expenditure over Income 17,02,474.76
— yd
Total 49,16,437.76 Total " 49,16,437.76)
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by

F.R.N.

121 101040W / »
Place : Nashik \f;.? /;/ R.5.Bas
Date : 12-06-2019 PN partner
Te0accs®  MNooIMIB



s 8 CO.
e TANTS
E;;‘E’E: TDITRNTS e sy, ¢ Caarar Hegrts. O Sindh Highschool
~ Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj’'s U ey, Srararpur Poac Nasmie PH. 2581308 2572639
Arts & Commerce College Satpur
Nzgike
Balance Sheet
- a5 @ 3 Mar 207%
- a8 ar 3T Mar 267% Assels o

as 3t 3 Mar 2073

9.52.718.00 Fized Assats
s Con Fod S50 71800 Vacrirery 4 OFer Eqacrmey ‘7.79,0‘9_&
Sopr Bows Fud £330 Eurmiture | Dead Stock 24337500
”:.—‘-5#3'" 305 7H 0 Lrary 51307300
Cormputar 4 COtrer Equigmen o ‘;ﬁ
z 922692500 r2z o
Opearg B35 54 57 304 0 Advarce _ wnsm
Currert Perd 237357 00 Barie Accourts 5865500
Casrir-Hard 196205024
Carrert Liniraes 426A16.00 - 256.00
£z ST 2423500 and Expenditure A =
OBC Freesto Z410.00 Ogpenirg E2larce 69,18,437.76
SC FreesiT 2892500 Current Pesiod /%;ﬁg:
ory Deduciors 22 350 00 ]
%Tz £.250.00
ScoFC 25308100
T ScroiasT 7.052.00
0BC Scholashe 2822000
S8C ScoEsw ££000
SC ScoasT Z 172000
ST ScroiEse 222500
Total 1072905800 Total o
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
Paoe  Nesnik

Cze  12E-Z00%

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



S.BASTE & co. TR
CAARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 08 Panas Cojory Gharsey, - ",:7“ o HOO Vagragrernd
' Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's " Vo ¥ 7AVI 25T
Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
Naghix
MVP Fixed Asset Rogiyof
[ i ) 1-Apr-2018 10 31 Mar-201 Page No. 1
"se.No. Particulars Opening Balance  Current Period Total Deduction
s ) ) \ T ssation Closing Batance
7 Computer & Other Equipment 2,01,250.00| 6289900 264,149.00 ng% ¢
2 Fumiture , Dead Stock 6,11.751 00 75,002.00 6,86,753.00 0 0 152,429 0
3 Library 1,48,372.00 22,858.00 1,71.230.00 7!,75 Do 1207200
4 Machinery & Other Equipment 68,083.00 9,30,000.00 9.98,088 gg. ) . ;-z; ;o ;z :;;; ;,;,
" Total 10,294 1 21 1300 24237500
10,29,461.00 0,90,759.00 1,20,220 Y Y T T
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date - T -
RS Basta 4,
08 Aeoumtants
gzmw by
ARAM SHvAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Bage
Date : 12-06-2019 Partnes
...lo-ﬂuu

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



& CO.
gﬁccoum,«ms

R, aTERE
- Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur Nashik
Trial Balance )
o 1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 /
— Amount
ceipts Rs. Ps. Payments
Opening Balance 22,34,630.00
Bank 22.34,630.00
Salary Salary
pirect 29,57,262.00 CHB Salary
Fees Recd. From Student 24,08,267.00 PF Management Share
Admission Fee | 11,160.00 Teaching Staff
College Exam Fee 4,156.00 Assistant Grade Pay -PPS
Computer Fee 16,360.00 Basic - PPS
ECA Fee 4,12,320.00 CLA-PPS
Fine & Other Fee 1,376.00 Dearness Allowance- PPS
Gymkhana Fee 11,345.00 H.R.A.- PPS
Intemet Fees 34,170.00 Other Allowance -PPS
Joumals Fees 31,390.00 Special Pay - PPS
Lab Fee 54,085.00 Travelling Allowance - PPS
Library Fee 51,100.00
Medical Fee 3,060.00 Office Exp.
Other Fees 1,39,404.00 Postage
Student Activiti Fee 1,51,816.00 Printing & Binding
TC Fee 16,310.00 Stationery
Tuition Fee 14,30,426.00 Telephone Expenses
Wear & Tear Fee 39,789.00 |
Grants 5,29,000.00 | | Other Expenses
University & Other Grants 5,29,000.00 Afiiliation Fees
Other Grant 2,79,000.00 | Audit Fees
University Grant 2,50,000.00 | Bank Commission
Other Receipt 20,015.00 College Exam Exp
Admission Form Fee 16,250.00 Election Exp.
Other Receipts 3,765.00 Electricity Bill
Environment Awareness Exp.
Direct Expenditure 3,605.00) Misc. Exp.
Office Exp. | 230.00 | Other Expenses
Postage | 230.00 Protessional Fees
Other Expenses | 3,375.00 Remuneration Expenses
Environment Awareness Exp. | 3,375.00 Sanitation
| Seminar & Training Exp.
Capital Account [ 2,01,179.00| Software Maintenance
Trust Corpus Fund | 2,01,179.00 Sports Exp.
Poor Boys Fund 21,944.00 Travelling Exp.
i i ment Fi 1! Share 1,79,235.00
Univarsity Developement Fund College ECA & Gymkhana Exp.
Loans (Liability) 10,12,426.00 ECA Exp.
Central Office Loan | 10,12,426.00 Gymkhana Exp.
[ Newspaper & Magzine Expenses
Fixed Assets 3,41,171.00
Computer & Other Equipment 1,05,660.00

%pawr

4. Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
“olnny, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639

Page No. 1
. ant]
Rs. Ps.

-~ 37,20,529.00
7.91.641 00
- 2,16,843 00
27,12,040.00
1.24278.00
20.76.574 .00
10,650.00
38001400
71,724 00
5.300.00
36,240 00
7,200.00

1,24,081.00
250.00
90.638.00
1139300
21,800.00

3,77,702.76
1,32,000.00
11,800.00
2.920.76
2.856.00
1,583.00
32,640.00
43,250.00
22.236.00
21,844.00
9,580.00
47,843.00
7,130.00
7.230.00
13,860.00
5,985.00
14,935.00

13,996.00
3,676.00
5,194.00
5,126.00

continued ..

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



£ & CO.
g, 5. BAZD ACCOUNTANTS
cHr T

: .
Re::::iture _Dead Stock
Library
Mach'"
lities
rent Liabi
cu(')ther payables
Fee Anamat
|nsurance payable
MVP Marathon Fund Payable
alary Payable
gtudem Insurance [MVP]
Student Medical Payable
student Welfare Fund (MVP)
jary Deductions ‘
Sac;l);ege Teachers Society
Employee Welfare Fund
Income Tax Payable
LIC Payable )
MVP Sevak Society Payable
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payable
Tea Club

ory & Other Equipment

University Funds Collection Account

Ashwamedh Krida Prorata
Corpus Fund

Disaster Fund

Eligibility Fees

Gymkhana / Uni. Sport Payable

Prorata
Student Aid Fund

University Computer Registration Fee

University Developement Fund
University Insurance
University Registration Fee

University Student Welfare Fund

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staft
Other Receivables

University Insurance Receivable

Branch / Divisions (Payables)
University Account Payable

Jq o,
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's -

Arts&Commerce College Satpur
Satpur Nashik
Trial Balance

68,675.00
17,123.00
1,49,713.00

61,36,405.00
28,22,048.00
35,411.00
7,478.00
31,50,611.00
5,175.00
1,10,897.00
4,785.00
3,96,672.00
57,835.00
2,660.00
95,200.00
7.272.00
6,600.00
27,625.00
1,97,880.00
1,600.00
3,68,329.00
16,572.00
6,750.00
11,070.00
96,250.00
51,345.00
59,257.00
5,560.00
150.00
1,00.315.00
2,150.00
11,610.00
7,300.00

Amount
Rs. Ps.

69,01,406.00

4,69,435.00

4,69,215.00
4,69,215.00
220.00
220.00

40,500.00

. EigbiyFess

_1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar-2019 7

Payments

Repairs & Maintenance
Computer Maintenance
Other Repairs & Maintenancs

Depreciation
Depreciation

Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student
Other Fees
Student Actrati Fee
Tuition Fee

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equpme
Fumiture , Dead Stock
Library
Machinery & Other Eguoment

Loans (Liability)
Central Office Loan

Current Liabilities

Other Payables
Fee Anamat
Insurance Payzbie
MVP Marathon Fund Payzne
Salary Payable
Student Insurance [MVF]
Student Medical Payabie
Student Weifare Fund WV

Salary Deductions
College Teachers Socely
Employee Wefars Fund
Income Tax Payzbie
LIC Payzbie
MVP Sevak Socety Paysde
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payabe
Tea Ciub

University Funds Collection Assam

Ashwamedn Kncz Prorz=
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund

Page No. 2
S
Rs Ps.
1,63.896.00
3356500
13223100
3.41.171.00
341.171.00
11.014.00
10.30.753.00
82299 00
75.002.00
2285800
23000000
1.30.435.00
13043300
£3.13.8573.00

Somtnuas

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



CcO.
5. BAISIEM&:OUN TANTS

R"AH” R

o

R.C"P"

Place : Nashik
Date  12-06-2019

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2018 to 31-Mar 2018

Amount ' T

Rs. Ps. Payments T
Gymkhana / Uni. Sport Py,
Prorata N
Student Aid Fund
University Computer Regisras, -
University Developement & np Ty
University Insurance —
University Registraton Fee
University Student Welfars 5, e

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Statt
Other Receivables

&=

University Insurance Recenane oo

Branch / Divisions (Payabies)

University Account Payatie LI

Closing Balance

Cash TSe 0
Sl e

| Salary Bank QWS

Total | [ 7,4161,63400 Total

AS Per Our Report Of Even Date

RSEBaste & Co
Drgitally sgrec o
RAJARAM SN A 3A5TE

R.S. Saste

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



& CO. .‘
s BSTER S
1T

AR

pecet?"™

nind B;\mn(’(’

Gash
N |4nvf"5'“' Bartk
\

pirect "‘;ecd" From Student

oliege Exam Fee

Receip!
Other Receipts

G

lities
rrent Liabi
O e P8
mat
Fee Ana Funds Collection Account

ni
u versity Exam Fees

Uni

current Assets
vance .
Advance Paid 10 Staff

Receivables
Jniversity Exam Grant Receivable

granch Divisions (Payables)
genior College Account Payable

Total

Nashik
12-06-2019

Piace
Dawe

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

University Exam Account,Satpur

1,036.00
3.86.062 00

2,48,288.00
2,48 288 00
19,407.00
19,407 00

5.61.365.00
561,365 00
5.61,365.00
5.61.365 00

91.443.00
@1 443 00

1.66.969.00
166,869 00

40 500 00

Satpur, Nashik

Trial Balance
1-Apr-2018 16 31 Mar-2019

%pawr

4 (1343"3'“ Heigr s
. “any, Sharanpur Road, Nash¥

Opp Gy Highschoo

PH 25617303 2578673

Page Mo 1
Amount
Rs. Ps. Payments Amount
3,87,098.00 Rs Ps
Office Exp.
Printing & Binding 25,550.00
2,67,695.00  Stationery 25.350.00
200 00
Other Expenses
Bank Commussion 1,47 693.96
College Exam Exp 856 96
Other Expenses -~ 68,443 00
11,22,730.00 Term End Exam 134 .00
78,260 00
Current Liabilitie
Other Pmbh: 11,25,077.00
Fee Anamat 5,61,365.00
University Funds Collection Aceo, 5.01,265.00
2,58,412.00 University Exam Foos ::?;‘}:g?
University Exam Grant Payabie Rer 0‘;
Cunent Assets 2,58,412.00
Advence 91,443.00
Advance Pad to Sta#t 9"“3'00
40,500.00 Other Receivables 1,u;m.oo
Unmversity Exam Grant Racesas 166,969 00
Branch / Divisions (Payabies) 40,500.00
Sermor Colege Accourt Payatie 40 500 00
Ciosng Balance 4,79,202.04
Cash 702 00
Urwvorsty Bare 4,78 500 04
20 76 435 %0 Total | °20,76,435.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
/r\-‘ A.9.Baste & Co.
e TF ¢ Chanered Accountants
P e\

/

L}
o IR

Digitalty signed by

! :' FRN ) RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
AL L
' ! R S.Baste
’.’ Partner
ln M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



4. Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool

Qg p
Ay Colory, Sharanpur Road. Nashik PH. 2581309.2578639

Ans&c:::n'mha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's

Merce Coflege(Scholarship).Satpur

Satpur, » \2shie

pecet __ Trial Balance
ey B22702 Aor2072 10 31 Mar 2018 i Page No. 1
Rs. Ps Payments — ~ Amount
) 2.55.132.00 Rs. Ps.
25513209
Other Expenses
szmm 18.50,580.00 Bank Commission 423.04
13.700 w0 . ‘ 42304
2934 Current Lisbilities
holersiey PR Free Ship 17,12,631.00
EBC SO 17.97.150.00 NT Freestp 53,430.00
’.‘ S = 58500 o0 OBC Freesnip 13,700.00
08C Scho 37 000 SC Freeship 32,990.00
o 3"21_;4: i 6,740.00
~ o -/ | ' "
5¢ e EBC Scholarship - 16,59,201.00
S 357275 00 NT Scholarship 58,500.00
32 70% % O8C Scholarship 37,000.00
Assets SBC Schotarship 3,82,775.00
Core S.C Scholarship 6,495 00
ST Scholarship 6,96,515.00
4,77,916.00
Current Assets
Closing Balance
" 3,92,657.96
Scholarship Bank
B Totar 21,05712.00 39289796
- — —_— e Total ?1,051,2-w
AS Per Our Report Of Even o - |
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Pace Nashw
Dzte 12062019 R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418
————

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.

4, Gajanan Heights, OP

p. sindhi Highschool,
PH. 2581309,2578639.

Place : Nashik
Date : 11-06-2020

) hik
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Oid Pandit Golony, Sharenpur Road, Na®
Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
Nashik L
Income & Expenditure Accoun o
1-Apr-201g to 31-Mar-2020 — Amounti
Amount| Rs. Ps.|
ncome Rs. Ps. Expenditure \
| J—
‘ | )
DirFect In’:eocr:e': 29,35,433.50| Expendit 50,71,112.12|
ees . From Student 28,51,537.50 | Direct Expenditure ‘
Grants 66,550.00 Salary 4%2:»:3;22\ ‘1
Other Receipt 17,346.00 | Other Expenses L1 00 3
| Office Exp. 33,9?1. o |
5 Repairs & Maintenance 39,932.0 ‘
| ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 70,285.00 |
i Depreciation 2,97,154.00
| Excess of Expenditure over Income 21,35,678.62| ‘
| [
1 —
Total 50,71,112.12] Total ) 50,71,112.12|
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVA JI BASTE

R.S.Baste
Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Old Pandit Colony, gharanpur Roaa, Nashik PH. 2551 309.3.7,&&,;

Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
K

Nashi
Balance Sheet

Liabilities as at 31-Mar-2020 T sz
] asat3i-Mar2020 | Assels Mer 2026
Capital Account
Trust Corpus Fund 12,18,680.50 Fixed Assets 4 7211190 TT4TR00
& Other Equipment 00
Poor Boys Fund (12,18,680.50 Machinery 7.67.998.00
Unversiy Devebpement Fund Colege Share  64,529.00 Furniture , Dead Stock gl
€11,54,151.50 Library . 95.093.00
Loans (Liability) Computer & Other Equipment
Central Office Loan 1,07,05,072.00
Opening Balance 1,07,05,072.00 Current Assets 1,44,555.50 14,55 602 62
Current Period 92,89,925.00 Advance 13.00.857.62
14,15,147.00 Bank Accounts 2190.00
Current ili Cash-in-Hand g
Free sL:i: Hities 3,60,698.50  Loans & Advances (Asset) igzg
X 38,328.00 Deposit g
Q8C Froashi 9,313.00
sg Freeship 268,925.00 Branch / Divisions (Receivables) ) 1,56.370.00
ST Freeshy 90.00 Senior College Receivable Account 1,56.370.00
Salary Deductions 98,990.00
Profession Tax 98,990.00 Income and Expenditure Account 90.54,116.38
SEhow s's"", arshi 2,23,380.50| Opening Balance 65,18,437.76
EBC hip 2,043.00 Current Period 213567562
NT Scholarshp 9,632.00
OBC Scholarship 6.425.00
SBC Scholarship 460.00!
S.C Scholarshp 2,03,420.50
ST Scholarship 1,400.00!
Branch / Divisions (Payables) 1,56,370.00
Scholership Payable Account 1,56,370.00
- S -
Total | 1,24,40,821.00 Total 1,24.40,821.00
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
| R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
‘1 .. .
f Digitally signed by
‘ RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik | R.S.Baste
Date : 11-06-2020 Partner

~ M.No0.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Old Pandit Colony,

Arts & Commerce College,Satpur
Nashik

MVP Fixed Asset Register
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020

i sr.No. Particulars

Total

Opening Balam::r Current Perlod\

Lt
Computer & Other Equipment

1 S N

‘ : 1,58,489.00]

2 ;Eﬂxm'oea" Stock (15.2_)3.078.001. 2,57,475.00 75,

‘ ‘ ; . ,54,107.00 35,362.00 1,89,469.00

4 Machinery & Other Equipment 8,48,375.00 8,48,375.00
‘ Total 17,79,049.00 |

Place : Nashik

Date : 11-06-2020

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp-
Sharanpur Road, Nashik P

—

Deduction |

sindhi Highschool,
|4 2581309,2578639.

Page No. 1

L

Closing Balance}

Depreciation
/”/——‘
—— 6339600 95,093.00
87,555.00 7.87,998.00
18,947.00 1,70,522.00
1,27,256.00 /1_7,,21./11_9@;
0 17,74,732.00

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
R.S.Baste

Partner
M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

-

Receipts )
l'ofiening Balance

|cash
Salary Bank
|
Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student
Admission Fee
Admission Form Fee
Computer Fee
Fine & Other Fee
Gymkhana Fee
|-Card Fee
Internet Fees
Journals Fees
Lab Fee
Library Fee
Medical Fee
MVP Marathon Fee Received
Other Fees
Student Activity Fee
TC Fee
Tution Fee
Wear & Tear Fee
Grants
Govt. Grant
N.S.S. Grant
University & Other Grants
Other Grant
University Grant
Other Receipt
Bank Interest
Other Receipts

Capital Account
Trust Corpus Fund
Poor Boys Fund

Loans (Liabllity)
Central Office Loan

Fixed Assets
Computer & Other Equipment
Furniture , Dead Stock
Library
Machinery & Other Equipment

iCurrent Liabilities
Other Payables
Anamat Payable
Fee Anamat
Insurance Payable
Salary Payable
Student Insurance [MVP)]
Student Medical Payable
Student Welfare Fund (MVP)
Salary Deductions

University Developement Fund College Share

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
0ld Pandit Colony, SharanPy’ Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Arts&Commerce c°!|ege,salpur ’
satpur.NaShlk age No. 1
Trial Balance o
Aor20191031-Mar2020 ————— Amount
Amount| : i Rs. Ps.
Rs. Ps. Payments ‘ ‘
| 10,91,046.24 ‘l ,
42,04,837.00
154.00
10,90,892.24 Salary 9,87,835.00 ‘ -
C.H.B Salary 2,21,632.00
25,39,251.50 PF Managt;me::t Share 29,95,370.00.‘
Teaching Sta 1,50,633.00
98000 Assistant Grade Pay -PPS | 21,80997.00| E
13,810.00 Basic - PPS 4,83,088.00 |
33,555.00 | Dearness Allowance- PPS 86.272.00 ‘
12,195.00 H.R.A.- PPS 3,600.00 |
47,550.00 ‘ Other Allowance -PPS 73.560.00 i
560.00 Special Pay - PPS 17,220.00 ‘
46,360.00 Travelling Allowance - PPS ! i ‘
35,721.00 |
77,785.00 Office Exp. 207,00 33'961'00?
50,000.00 | Postage 5,370.00 i
35,550.00 Printing & Binding 3,799.00 |
7,005.00 Stationery 799 ‘
29,791.00 Telephone Expenses 24,585.00 {
5,03,632.00 5
9,560.00 Other Expenses 1,51,000.12
14,86,186.50 Affiliation Fees 2,000.00
56,115.00 Audit Fees 15,930.00
66,550.00 Bank Commission 1,397.12
44,550.00 Electricity Bill 3,190.00
44,550.00 First Aid Exp. 1,150.00
22,000.00 |-Card Exp. 2,125.00
18,000.00 Misc. Exp. 12,626.00
4,000.00 N.S.S. Exp 1,900.00 |
17,346.00 Other Expenses 12,852.00 |
851.00 Peon Uniform & Washing Allowance 3,535.00|
16,495.00 Remuneration Expenses 59,250.00/
Sanitation 13,876.00|
2,71,402.50) Seminar & Training Exp. 500.00
2,71,402.50 Software Maintenance 2,360.00
23,050.00 Sports Exp. 4.804.00)
2,48,352.50 Travelling Exp. 13:595.00;
19,14,829.00 ECA & Gymkhana Exp. [ 70,265.00
19,14,829.00 Gymkhana Exp. 11,025.00|
| Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 5‘448.00'
2,97,154.00) Student Award & Gathering 53.812.00|
63,396.00 e
87,555.00 Repairs & Maintenance $9,932.00
18,947.00 Computer Maintenance [ 22678 00!
| 1,27,256.00 Other Repairs & Maintenance ‘ 17'25¢:oo‘
| ¢
76,10,305.50| Degroclatlon 2,97,154.00
67,72,990.00 epreciation
2,50,080.00 2,97,154.00
28,47,078.00/ | Direct Income 2,899.00
7,800.00 | Fees Recd. From S
| 35,77,451.00 Othey Fane T tudent 2.892-82
1 4,620.00 Tution Fee '
81,301.00 i 2,894.00
4,660.00~
4.03.835.001 l
L © continued

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Receipts
Employee Weltare Fund
Income Tax Payable
MVP Sevak Society Payable
N.D.S.T. Society
Others Salary Deductions
Profession Tax
Provident Fund Payable
Rev. Stamp Deduction

University Funds Collection Account

Ashwamedh Knda Prorata
Corpus Fund
Disaster Fund
Eligibility Fees
Environment Awareness Fees Paid
Prorata
Student Aid Fund
University Computer Registration Fee
University Developement Fund
University Exam Grant Payable
University Insurance
University Registration Fee
University Student Welfare Fund

Current Assets

Advance
Advance Paid to Staff
Advance Paid to Staff

Loans & Advances (Asset)
Computer Registration Fee

Other Receivables
University Insurance Receivable

7.440.00
83,200.00
13,200.00
44,400.00
10,848.00
31,500.00

2,17,724.00

523.00
4,28,480.50
17,698.00
5,510.00
9,800.00
87,545.00
26,400.00

,15,860.00 |

9,580.00 |
21,035.00|
55,745.00
39,400.00
4,880.00
10,577.50 |
24,450.00
‘

-

63,920.00
61,920.00
2,000.00
21,035.00 |
21,035.00|
4,880.00
4,880.00|

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Singh; Highschool
Old Pandit Colony, sharaneur Road. Nashik PH. 2581309 o57gc

Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur,Nashik Page No. 2
Trial Balance S —
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 Amount
Amount Rs. Ps,
Rs. Ps. Payments '
Fixed Assets 2,57,475.00 43700
Furniture , Dead Stock 35.362.00
Library
Capital Account 5,440.00 $,440.00
Trust Corpus Fund 5.440.00
Poor Boys Fund
Loans (Liability) 99,682.00 $9.682.00
Central Office Loan .
Current Liabilities 67,72,990.00 76,10,305.50
Other Payables 2'50 080.00
Anamat Payable 28'47A07B.00
Fee Anamat el oy
Insurance Payable 7,800.00
Salary Payable 35,77,451.00
Student Insurance [MVP] 4.620.00
Student Medical Payable 81,301.00
Student Welfare Fund (MVP) 4.660.00
| Salary Deductions 4,08,835.00'
Employee Welfare Fund 7.440.00
89,835.00 Income Tax Payable 83,200.00
i MVP Sevak Society Payable 13,200.00
| N.D.S.T. Society 44 .400.00
Others Salary Deductions 10,848.00
Profession Tax 31,500.00
Provident Fund Payable . 2,17.724.00
Rev. Stamp Deduction 523.00
University Funds Collection Account 4,28,480.50
Ashwamedh Krida Prorata | 17.698.00
‘ Corpus Fund 5,510.00
Disaster Fund 9.800.00
1 Eligibility Fees 87.545.00
i Environment Awareness Fees Paid 26.400.00
I: Prorata 1.15.860.00
Student Aid Fund " 9'580.00
University Computer Registration Fee 21,035.00
University Developement Fund 55.745.00
University Exam Grant Payable 39.400.00
University Insurance 4.880.00
University Registration Fee 10.577.50
University Student Weltare Fund 24,450.00
Cu;r:m Assets 1,70,724.00
vance
Advance Paid to Staft :'gg':ggg
Advance Paid to Staff ‘ " 2'000.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 26.035.00
Computer Registration Fee 2,'035'00‘
Deposit '000.00/
Other Receivables i'ggg.oo
University Insurance Receivable 41880j00l

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



ASTE & CO. 4 Gaanan Heg

s -
L et biogagp,

CHARTE AED ACCOUNTANTS 48 Parit Crleny rar A o Maan 44 PB4ty g
Arts& Commerce College,5atPU’
Satpur Nash¥ Page 1.2
Trial Balanceé e
1 Apr-201910 a1 WMar- 2020 —
Receipts Amount %5 Py
gmployee Wellare Fund Re. Ps. Payments
Income Tax Payable 7.440.00 p 1mzn
MVP Sevak Society Payable 83,200.00 Fixed Anmr o Stock 25747517, 4
NDS.T. Society 13,200.00 Furniture , Do307 AL,
Others Salary Deductions 44,400.00 Library
Profession Tax 10,848.00 544650
Provident Fund Payable 31,500.00 Capital MOW": Fund 54400
Rev. Stamp Deduction 2,17,724.00 Trust 0082;: nd 544577,

University Funds Collection Account ‘”jiggg Poor .
Amwan::odh Krida Prorata 17/696.00 Loans (Liability) R 773
8’;"’“‘ F n:d 5,510.00 Central Offics Lo21

aster Fu 510,

" 9,8600.00 7%.10
Eigiilty Fees Foos Pai §7,545.00 Current Liabilities J— 55,
Environment Awareness Fees Paid 26.400.00 Other Payables 250,080 00
Prorata 1,15,860.00 Anamat Payable ZAT 5720
Student Aid Fund , 9,580.00 Fee Anamat TEH L
University Computer Registration Fee 21.035.00 insurance Payable 257745100
University Developement Fund 55 745.00 Salary Payable jhpcscy oa
University Exam Grant Payable 3940000 Student Insurance [MVP] 819100
University Insurance 4,880.00 Student Medical Pzyable v £ 2507
University Registration Fee 10,577.50 Student Welfare Fund (MYP) 4082350
University Student Welfare Fund 24,450.00 Salary Deductions 7 480,00

Employee Welfare Fund £3.200.00
Current Assets 89,835.00 Income Tax Payab‘el 1220

Advance §2.920.09 M\[’)Pss‘?vak&aetymy Pareoe 40088
Advance Paid to Staff 61,920.00 N.DS.1. . 1024200
Advance Paid to Staff 2,000.00 0121975 Sab'rl'yaxmm 31 560

Loans & Advances (Asset) 21,035.00 Profession ) 21772475

[ ( 21,035.00 Provident Fund Payable ’
Computer Registration Fee 4:8&0.00 Rev. Stamp Deduction . 545
Other Recelvables . @ 4,880.00 University Funds Collection Account 2840050
University Insurance Fecet Ashwamedh Krida Prorata 5.510.00
Corpus Fund . am‘ 00
Disaster Fund i 5‘5':0
Eligibility Fees 2 ‘93750
Environment Awareness Fees Pad . 15w.x
Prorata ‘9 5&; o
Student Aid Fund 2 ms-m
University Computer Registraton Fee o 74500
University Developement Furd 40‘5;‘
University Exam Grant Payaole 33 3&-39"‘
University Insurance p 57756
University Registration Fee 1 450,00
University Student Weltare Fund 24450
Current Assets b
m ’
Advance 1,39,809.00
.00
Advance Paid to Staff "316‘; o
Advance Paid to Staff 2.000-
Loans & Advances (Asset) W1 pot "Ol
Computer Registration Fee /e ASTE P 25' wo;o
Deposit > g
Other Receivables @ O :W, wm“
University Insurance Receivable [ | F.R.N. \ / U ETT12
Closing Balance 21101040 ) / i
N7 7 260620
Bank Of Maharashatra NSS 1751 0y &~y 7 44920
Of Maharashatra SDO 0043 o~ ——
-Ban_k, e \A_C;A// conunued

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



4 Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
Old Pandit Colon, eparanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2681309 25786239
iy wafle

Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
| Receipts Salpur Nashik P
age No.

i Trlal Balance alaad.
| 1-Apr-2019 10 31-Mar-2020
{ Amount| 3‘:":’“
| ) B Rs. Ps.| Payments 1.694.00 et
‘ . | Cash 8,27,927.72

~— Totq Salary Bank | | ,

1,38,13,823.74 Total | +1:38,13,823.74)

| AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
p.s.Baste & Co.
chaﬂo"d Accountants

Place : Nashik Digitally signed by
'Date : 11-06-2020 RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
‘ R.S.Baste

partner

M,No.04141B} \ {

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




s. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Opening Balance
Cash
University Bank

Direct Income
Fees Recd. From Student

College Exam Fee
Other Fees

Current Liabilities
Other Payables
Fee Anamat

University Funds Collection Account
University Exam Fees

Current Assets
Advance
Advance Paid to Staft
Smt. Rupali J.Thoke
Receivables

University Exam Grant Receivable

0Old Pandit C0|0ny| gharan

Arts and Commerce College(University Account ),Satpur

702.00/
4,78,500.04

3,99,081.00
3,78,346.00
20,735.00

7,43,400.00
7.43,400.00
4,69,119.00
4,691 19.00 )

2,350.00 |
2,350.00|
2,350.00 |
2,10,127.00|
2,10,127.00|

Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
1-Apr-2019to 31-Mar-2020
Amount|
Rs. Pa.;Paymenta
4,79,202.04 |

Other Expenses
| Bank Commission
3,99,081.00) College Exam Exp
; Loans (Liability)
Central Office Loan

12,12,519.00 Current Liabilities
|  Other Payables
l Fee Anamat

University Funds Collection Account
University Exam Fees

2,12,477.00| Current Assets
Advance
| Advance Paid to Staff

{ Smt. Rupali J.Thoke
Other Receivables

University Exam Grant Receivable
| Glosing Balance
iCash
| University Bank

23,03,279.04‘!

——

i sindhi Highschool,
Heights, Opp.
y Gal?::ad Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639;
pu i haee

Page No. 1
_— Amount
. Rs. Ps.
| ]
| 2,73,443.20
401.20| [
2,73,042.00 |
i | 4,00,000.00
4,00,000.00 | |
12,12,519.00
7,43,400.00 |
7,43,400.00 4
4,69,119.00 }
4,69,119.00 |
| 2,12,477.00|
2,350.00 '
2,350.00 ;
2,350.00
2,10,127.00
2,10,127.00,
| 2,04,839.84
496.00
2,04,343.84 |
Total | 23,03,279.04

R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Digitally signed by

RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
RS.Baste |
Partner |

—— M.No.041418

e

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. 5. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

,""‘——\\—\
| Receipts

| Opening Balance

' Scholarship Bank

| Current Liabilities

" Free Ship
NT Freeship
OBC Freeship
SC Freeship
ST Freeship

Scholarship

EBC Scholarship
NT Scholarship
OBC Scholarship
SBC Scholarship
S.C Scholarship
ST Scholarship

Current Assets

M
—_—

\Place : Nashik
\Date : 11-06-2029

\J\

Arts&Commerce College(Scholarship),Satpur

Heights, OPP- Sindhi Highschool,
an '

a, Gajana? = ashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Road,
Old Pandit Colony, gharanP!'

Page No. 1
Satpur, Nashik I
Trial Balance " Amount
1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 — Rs. Ps.
Amount| |
Rs. Ps. Payments
3,92,657.96
3,92,657.96 . 9S50
Other Expenses 409.8
21,30,837.00 Bank Commission
55,025.00 | ' 22,56,554.50
5,850.00 Current Liabilities ‘i 51,032.00
13,650.00 Free Ship \ 5,850.00
4,025.00 NT Freeship | 9,747.00
31,500.00 OBC Freeship | 4,025.00
20,75,812.00 SC Freeship ; 31,410.00
1,24,797.00 ST Freeship | 22,05,522.50
78.575.00 Scholarship | V2275400
7,09,717.50 EBC Scholarship \ '73 995 00
2,852.50 NT Scholarship . 72788250
7,73,355.00 OBC Scholarship ' 2‘952'50
3,88,415.00 SBC Scholarship | 7' 1 34'50
S.C Scholarship 8,87,134. |
ST Scholarship 3,91,004.00 |
Current Assets |
Closing Balance 2,66,530.66
Scholarship Bank 2,66,530.66
— |
25,23,494.96 | 25,23,494.96]
?_\
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally s%gned by
RAJARAM} SHIVAJI BASTE
RS.Baste |
Partner

Mﬂﬂ‘*m’\i“\}

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



SiE & =

25 GQED ACCOUNTANTS

_ 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
gHA Old Pandit Coio,.," sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309 25786239,
Arts & Commerce College ( Development Fund Account)
Satpur, Nashik
— Trial Balance Page No. 1
_— T 1-Apr-2019 to 31-Mar-2020 i ————— -
et Amount D Amount
ng Balance : Rs. Ps. Payments Rs. Ps.
i | | 6,43,019.60
ore 2:,,. Bank . 534,45960| |
Vs 1,08,560.00 | 'Current Assets
current Assets = ]
! | Current Liabilities 3,61,870.00
curent Liabilities { | Other Payables 3,61,870.00
p.ylbles | [ 3,61,870.00 Fee Anamat 3,61,870.00
Fee Anamat . 3,61,870.00
3,61 .870.00/ Direct Expenditure 70.80
4 Income f | Other Expenses 70.80
brec Receipt z 3,61.870-00! Bank Commission 70.80
m Nidhi 3,61,870.00 I
v 3,61,870.00 Loans (Liability) 8,50,000.00
Central Office Loan A 8,50,000.00
| Closing Balance 1,54,818.80
Other Bank 46.258.80
Vikas Nidhi Bank 1,08,560.00
— —‘_*\—‘__*4-——.—‘.__‘.*
Total 13,66,759.60 Total 13,66,759.60
AS Per Our Report Of Ev
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Pace  Nashik 0‘\«/‘ )/ .« R.S.Baste
Uz 11-06-2020 Q Partner
o _ M.No.041418

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Old Pandit Colony S"

__Liabilities

Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaij's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur

Tal , Dist . - Nashik

Balance Sheet
as at 31-Mar-2021

as at 31-Mar-2021 _Assets
Capital A°°°U“‘F 5 14,17,271.50| Fixed Assets
Trust Corpus :ﬂ - 14,17,271.50 Machinery & Other Equipment
Poor Boys Fun 74,229.00 Furniture , Dead Stock
Sports Fund 9,575.00 Library
Universty Developement Fund College Share 13,33,467.50 Computer & Other Equipment
Loans (Liability) 1,22,83,354.00 | Current Assets
Central Ofﬁoe Loan 1,22,83,354.00 Advance
Opening Balanoe 1,07,05,072.00 Bank Accounts
Current Period 15,78,282.00 _Cash-in-Hand
. Loans & Advances (Asset)
Current Lla_bﬂmes 4,07,705.00 Deposit
Free Ship 38,343.00
GBC Freeship 9,313.00 Income and Expenditure Account
SC Freeship 28,940.00 Opening Balance
ST Freeship 90.00 Current Period
Other Payables 8,617.00
Salary Payable it
Satary Deductions 28 0y
Profession Tax 98,990.00
Scholarshp 2,61,755.00
EBC Scholarship e
NT Scholzrship Sadz00
C Scholarshi 8,830.00
SBC Scholarship 2,299.50
S.C Schoizrship 23430550
ST Scholarshi 6,385.00
Total 1,41,08,330.50! Total
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
Place - Neshi
D=t= - 13072021

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
aranpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

as at 31-Mar-2021
15,67,393.00
6,12,951.00
7,09,198.00
1,88,188.00
57,056.00
-6,95,233.61
36,646.00
6,53,244.11
== 343.50
i 5,000.00
5,000.00
1,18,45,703.89
90,54,116.38 ;
27,91,587.51
1,41,08,330.50
R.S.Baste & Co
Chartered Accountants
Digitally S|§ned by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI B ASFE
R.S.Baste ]
Partner j
M.No.041418

UDIN-21041418AAAAMC3321

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp- sindhi Highschool,

Arts&Commerce College,Satpur

Tal, Dist.

- Nashik

MVP Fixed Asset Register

Old Pandit Colony, Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH- 2581309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's '

Page No. 1

- A 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
'}Sr.No.i;Particulars l Opening Balance Current Period Total Deduction Depreciation| Closing Balance
| | i :
i | i
1 | Computer & Other Equipment | 95,093.00 95,093.00 38,037.00 57,056.00
52 { Furniture , Dead Stock k 7.87,998.00 7.87,998.00 78,800.00 7.,09,198.00
i3 { Library | 1,70,522.00 38,576.00 2,09,098.00 20,510.00 1,88,188.00
4 |Machinery & Other Equipment 7,21,119.00 7,21,119.00 1,08,168.00 6,12,951.00
'; % 3 S | 17,74,732.00 38,576.00 18,13,308.00 : 2,45,915.00 15,67,393.00
: AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
R.S.Baste
Place : Nashik Partner
Date : 19-07-2021 M.No.041418
UDIN-2104141 S8AAAAMC3321

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R. S. BASTE & CO. 4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Old Pandit Golony- Sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581 309,2578639.
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur,Nashik Page No. 1
Trlal Balance
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 Amount
| Receipts ::‘ o::t Payments Re.(Be.
Opening Balance T ag 77 1o - =
8,34,677.12
Bank Of Maharashatra NSS 1751 2 606.20
Bank Of Maharashatra SDO 0043 Db 42,66,582.00
Cash feriaie Salary 9,08,419.00
Salary Bank Lty C.H.B Salary 2.23,361.00
8,27,927.72 PF Management Share 13 4.802.00
Direct | Non Teaching Staff 31,34,802.
A dmissic;n Fee 20,35,742.50 Dearness Allowance -AS 5'71’826'88
Admission Form F 11,080.00 Dearness Pay - AS 5 1,75,024.
Adrmission Form Fee 22,840.00 HRA. -AS 98,041.00
el 110.00 Other Allowance-AS 3.600.00
Eg :9: xam Fee 5,123.00 Special Pay- AS 92,460.00
A ee , 1,17,155.00 Travelling Allowance -AS 19,220.00
ine & Other Fee 465.00
Gymkhana Fee 38,620.00 Office Exp. 37,874.00
Internet Fees 46,400.00 Internet Expenses 1,534.00
Journals Fees 34,230.00 Postage 251.00
Lab Fee 1,05,930.00 Stationery 12,348.00
ldl;;a.ry |F’ge 32,975.00 Telephone Expenses 23,741.00
ical Fee 13,650.00 o
MVP Marathon Fee Received 7,365.00 Other Expenses - 3,54,632.08
Other Fees 15,910.00 Affiliation Fees : 1,32,000.00
Student Activity Fee 1,94,972.00 Audit Fees 13,570.00
TC Fee 14,870.00 Bank Commission 1,850.08
Tution Fee 13,16,707.50 Computer Exp. 500.00
Wear & Tear Fee §7,340.00 Earn & Learn Exp. 18,000.00
Other Receipt 28,644.49 Environment Awareness Exp. 35,360.00
Bank Interest 1,879.30 I-Card Exp. 775.00
Other Receipts 26,765.19 Library Expenses ! - 1,180.00
N.S.S. Exp 22,204.00
Direct Expenditure 500.00) Other Expenses 18,485.00
ECA & Gymkhana Exp. 500.00 Peon qulorm & Washing Allowance 1,080.00
Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 500.00 Professional Fees - 3,540.00
Registration Exp. 4,500.00
Capital Account 2,31,590.00| Remuneration Expenses 52848.00
2,31,590.00 Sanitation Ay
Trust Corpus Fund ‘22,31 1.00 Seminar & Training Exp. : 12:936.00
Other Funds ] 9,950.00
Poor Boys Fund 16,855.00 Software Maintenance o 16.737.00
Sports Fund 957000 ohars e 5 5,698.00
iversi Share 1,82,849. axes & Fees = 000.
University Developement Fund College Travelling Exp. ; 2?3 gg
) 15,78,262.00 e
Loans (Liability) K ;
i 15,78,282.00 ECA & Gymkhana Exp.
Central Office Loan ECA Exp. : 3 {24500 8,565.00
2,45,915.00) Gymkhana Exp. ey
Fixed Assets e 1744.00
Computer & Other Equipment ggggggg Newspaper & Magzine Expenses 3.476.00
Furniture , Dead Stock 20,910.00 Repalrs & Maintenance Py
Library : 1,08,168.00 Computer Maintenance 13,931.00 g
Machinery & Other Equipment Other Repairs & Maintenance 10.590.00
Current Liabilities 61,70,941.50 by e Depreciation 2.45
Otréer Paygples 43,400.00 Depreciation 2,45,915.00 145,915.00
ompetitive Exam 23,78,912.50
;ee Anamat 36,35,709.00 Direct Income 7,560.00
Salary Payable 5,500.00 Fees Recd. From Student S 7,560.00 TR
Student Insurance [MVP] 1,02,415.00 Gymkhana Fee : ~195.00
tudent Medical Payable MVP Marathon Fee Received -
- 7,365.00
: ; continued ...

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



TE & CO.
R S:_BL?\?\ ACCON '\TANT‘:

L

O Pandit Colory.- shard

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
npur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

~ Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur Naghik
[ Trial Balance Page No. 2
T e \-APr2020 10 31-Mar 2021
- e - o
St Wetare Fund (NVF) - Re. Ps.|Payments e 35 T SR =
Selry Deductions AND.00 i
Empioyee Wetare Fund &N.moo; tFind Assets 28575, w’ W:!
hoome Tay Payabie 6.500.00 | Library { !
AND Sevat Sooely Payabie ?2 2‘3 g ol ! 32,993.00
i £4400.00 Trust Corpus Fund 32939.00, !
R el 405000 Other Funds 22311.00! !
Provsent Fune Pyable 21423200, Poor Boys Fund 7. 1saool i
:‘;‘; 5?2‘: Daducson 45&00‘ share 3m; i
: 450000/ , " ' 5 i i
Univers®y Funds Cofliection Account 3.62.267.00 i ! £3,1902350
: | Current Liabilities i ‘
Astwamac Koca Porana 25458300 Other Payables 615232450, ;
Somus Foe £830.00 | Competitive Exam £3.£00.00 |
Osaser Foe 10.800.00 Fee Anamat 237891250
Siobiity Cees 6741500 Salary Payable 362703200
Emerommort Angreness Fees Pad 35200w[ Student Insurance [MVP] | = :
v vorse €5,084.00| Student Medical Payable ! 102481500
Sucerz A2 Sune 14,130.00] Student Weltare Fund (MVP) i S.COS.C0
Urmesh Sommote Regsraton Fee 2433500 Salary Deductions 3,54,433.00
Urmnversh Deveicpement Fung 70,380.00! Employee Welfare Fund { §300.0C:
Urversy Insrzce 432500 Income Tax Payable et
Umnversty Sapszaon Fee 13, Vnoo MVP Sevak Socety Payable i 1430000 }
Uty oo Wetse Funs 26.560.& N.D.S.T. Socety i 54.200.00!
! Protession Tax i 40.050.00:
St Assets | 1,44,144.00, Prowdent Fund Payable 21423200
Asesmor 1,19,209.00 { Rev. Stamp Deduction i 43800
Compusy Rapsrasor Fes 2&95.00_2 i Ashwamech Knda Prorata i a&m \
| 1,15181.19  Disaster Fund ; ta.80000! ]
Srznce  Dovisiors (Payadies) i . | H : i
xs..frk::.\-;.r:%ae 1375200, f Eigbiity Fees : { ST 4500 i
XSS Pavetie Accours 1,01,383.19 { Environment Awareness Fees Pad t 3[20000°
| Stdent Aid Fund | 1413000
§ \ University Computer Regisrason Fee i 24330
5‘ } Uity Daselopoment Fund |  Todeaoo {
i i Universy insurance i 4350
i Ursversity Fee 1317000 i
{ University Student Weifare Fund § 2255000 :
{ ! : :
| Current Assets { i 382300
. Advance | 1130000 |
Advance Paid to Staff 11,300.00 ;
Loans & Advances (Assat) i 2433800
i Comgputer Registration : 2433500, 1
Branch / Divisions (Payables) RS T IR
w Earn 3 Learn Account Payabie &mmf i
NSS Payabie Account 133 i
3 i
| Closing Balance f 5465103
‘Bark Of Mararashara NSS 179 :3.!0?-‘3 1
Bank Of Manarashawa SOO 0043 1752470, :
Cash 22&54{ )
e H
- B ~ — =
S — cornued
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R.S. BASTE & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,
sharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581309,2578639.

Old Pandit Colony
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College,Satpur
Satpur,Nashik
Trial Balance Page No. 3
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
Amount Amount
Receipts Rs. Ps.|Payments Rs. Ps.
Total 1,21,42,322.80 - Total 1,21,42,322.80
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
R.S.Baste & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Digitally signed by
RAJARAM SHIVAJI BASTE
Place : Nashik R.S.Baste ‘
Date : 19-07-2021 % Partner
\ 7 M.N0.041418

UDIN-2104141 8AAAAMC3321

(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner



R.S.BASTE & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Old Pandit Colon
Maratha Vidya Prasarak Samaj's
Arts&Commerce College(Scholarship),Satpur
Satpur, Nashik
Trial Balance
‘ 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
‘ . Amount
MB l Rs. Ps.|Payments
Opening Baiance 2,66,530.66
; Scholarship Bank 2,66,530.66
l e Other Expenses
Current Liabilities 13,42,317.50| Bank Commission
Free Ship ) 20,452.50
i NT Freeship 5,265.00 Current Liabilities
.‘ OBC Freeship 11,700.00 Free Ship
; SC Freeship 3,487.50 NT Freeship
| Scholarship 13,21,865.00 OBC Freeship
\ EBC Scholarship 1,09,200.00 SC Freeship
| NT Scholarship 65,785.00 Scholarship
| OBC Scholarshi 4,33,710.00 EBC Scholars_hlp
1 SBC Schol:rrzh:g 6,247.50 NT Scholarshlp
'\ S.C Scholarship 5,20,592.50 | oBC Scholarsh:iwp
‘ ST Scholarshi 1,86,330.00 SBC Scholarship
; Rarsing S.C Scholarship
| ST Scholarship
| Current Assets
Current Assets
Closing Balance
Scholarship Bank
Total 16,08,848.16
AS Per Our Report Of Even Date
Plzce : Nashik

Dzts - 18-07-2021

4, Gajanan Heights, Opp. Sindhi Highschool,

gharanpur Road, Nashik PH. 2581 309,2578639.
Y

Page No. 1
Amount
Rs. PsL
379.96
379.96
13,03,928.00